SHIELD WINTER ACTION SHOTGUN MATCH
16-18TH NOVEMBER 2018

Overall Results for Standard Manual division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

72 1AIN GUY

51 JON HOLLOWAY
53 GRAHAM HILL

22 MARK SIENESI
50 NEIL SMITH

32 MARK HARRIS

29 SIMON BLACK

26 STEVE COX

27 RICHARD DARE
10 52 GEORGE GRANYCOME
11 80 ANTHONY GODDEN
12 8 STUART GREEN
13 85 RICHARD MORGAN
14 81 DAVE GUPPY

15 64 MIKE PEARCE

16 88 TONY HALL

17 31 ANTHONY DICKEY
18 35 HARRY GRIST

19 9 PATRICK GREEN

Major 824.90 100.00
Major 639.06 77.47
Major 631.82 76.59
Major 623.28 75.56
Major 601.53 72.92
Major 583.75 70.77
Major 557.91 67.63
Major 489.15 59.30
Major 473.77 57.43
Major 417.06 50.56
Major 389.77 47.25
Major 378.91 45.93
Major 375.84 45.56
Major 351.15 42.57
Major 342.95 41.57
Major 278.53 33.77
Major 271.97 32.97
Major 217.80 26.40
Major 128.22 15.54
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Stage Results for Standard Manual division

Stage No. 1 "RUN FOWARD TO BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 26 STEVE COX M 7 0 0 0 0 9.34 35.00
2 72 1AIN GUY M 7 0 0 0 0 9.48 34.48
3 51 JON HOLLOWAY M 7 0 0 0 0 11.58 28.22
4 50 NEIL SMITH M 7 0 0 0 0 11.83 27.63
5 22 MARK SIENESI M 7 0 0 0 0 11.96 27.33
6 32 MARK HARRIS M 7 0 0 0 0 12.03 27.17
7 29 SIMON BLACK M 7 0 0 0 0 13.32 24 .54
8 64 MIKE PEARCE M 7 0 0 0 0 13.63 23.98
9 53 GRAHAM HILL M 7 0 0 0 0 14.08 23.21

10 81 DAVE GUPPY M 7 0 0 0 0 16.57 19.72
11 8 STUART GREEN M 7 0 0 0 0 21.10 15.49
12 27 RICHARD DARE M 7 0 0 0 0 21.59 15.14
13 52 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 7 0 0 0 0 22.47 14 .54
14 88 TONY HALL M 6 0 0 0 10 15.47 12.07
15 31 ANTHONY DICKEY M 7 0 0 0 0 27.89 11.72
16 80 ANTHONY GODDEN M 7 0 0 0 0 31.81 10.27
17 35 HARRY GRIST M 7 0 0 0 0 31.95 10.23
18 9 PATRICK GREEN M 7 0 0 0 0 43.69 7.48
19 85 RICHARD MORGAN M 5 0 0 0 20 12.50 3.73



Stage No. 2

"PEPPER POPPERS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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Stage No. 3

Pos No.
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No.

72
53
51
29
50
27
22
81
88
31
52
80
64
85

8
26

9
32
35

22
72
50
26
53
51
32
27
80
52
29

8
64
88
31
81
85

9
35

Name

IAIN GUY
GRAHAM HILL
JON HOLLOWAY
SIMON BLACK
NEIL SMITH
RICHARD DARE
MARK SIENESI
DAVE GUPPY
TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY GODDEN
MIKE PEARCE
RICHARD MORGAN
STUART GREEN
STEVE COX
PATRICK GREEN
MARK HARRIS
HARRY GRIST

Name

MARK SIENESI
IAIN GUY

NEIL SMITH
STEVE COX
GRAHAM HILL
JON HOLLOWAY
MARK HARRIS
RICHARD DARE
ANTHONY GODDEN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
SIMON BLACK
STUART GREEN
MIKE PEARCE
TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
DAVE GUPPY
RICHARD MORGAN
PATRICK GREEN
HARRY GRIST

Div A
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"SOLID SLUG RUN AROUND™
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock

Div A
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18
23
21
21
23
18
21
24
20
19
13
19
25
13
17
10
14
7

Did not finish

B C
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0]
0 0]
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0]
0 0
scoring
B C
0 7
0 3
0 4
0 5
0 3
0 8
0 5
0 2
0 5
0 5
0 10
0 5
0 1
0 11
0 6
0 11
0 6
0 3
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45

72

96

95.
90.
66.
107.
156.
146.
134.
157.
95.
162.

.80
.28
.76
.05
.25
.26
-40
.70
.64
-86
.86
.40
.86
.38
.67
.76
.64
.50
.20

.76
56.
63.
71.
.76
65.
81.
.40

82
97
05

69
24

02
16
53
96
97
26
19
04
90
78

Score

40
36
33

24

20

13
13

.00
-36
.33
31.
30.
30.
29.
.93
22.
21.
21.
.42
16.
15.
.08
.00
12.
11.
.64

73
71
67
99

22
67
67

18
50

27
63

Score

130

58

48

45.
.03
.42
23.
19.
-00
.00

38
32

.00
123.
105.
96.
96.
93.
84.
73.
70.
.03
55.
.46

11
90
90
14
91
75
13
72

47

26

85
52



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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Stage No. 5

No.

22
72
51
50
29
32
53
64
27
80
52

8
26
85
81
88
31
35

9

"PLATFORM™

Name

MARK SIENESI
IAIN GUY

JON HOLLOWAY
NEIL SMITH
SIMON BLACK
MARK HARRIS
GRAHAM HILL
MIKE PEARCE
RICHARD DARE
ANTHONY GODDEN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
STUART GREEN
STEVE COX
RICHARD MORGAN
DAVE GUPPY
TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
HARRY GRIST
PATRICK GREEN

Div A
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"HEAVY PLATES AND CLAYS"

B
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Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.
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72
53
26
51
27
81
80
88

8
52
50
85
32
64
31
35
22
29
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Name

IAIN GUY
GRAHAM HILL
STEVE COX

JON HOLLOWAY
RICHARD DARE
DAVE GUPPY
ANTHONY GODDEN
TONY HALL
STUART GREEN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
NEIL SMITH
RICHARD MORGAN
MARK HARRIS
MIKE PEARCE
ANTHONY DICKEY
HARRY GRIST
MARK SIENESI
SIMON BLACK
PATRICK GREEN

Div A
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0
0

Pen
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Time

28

70

64.
.81
65.
81.
98.
114.
320.

71

.42
32.
38.
41.
37.
43.
42.
53.
56.
62.
68.
.45

99
69
10
15
80
10
62
87
94
28

28

31
56
70
14
00

.59
.21
.35
-39
.27
.02
.03
-13
.28
-89
.94
-38
.13
.21
.80
231
.82
.21
.02

Score

105
90

50
47
47

42
42
41

.00
.45
7.
72.
68.
61.
60.
.35
.47
.41
43.
.35
.00
.55
36.
33.
30.
26.
.32

12
60
85
64
75

70

98
10
23
14

Score

40

31
28
26

21
20

11
11

.00
32.
31.
.41
.43
.30
23.
21.
.46
.44
20.
19.
16.
13.
12.

10
56

89
73

37
70
34
72
67

-30
.06
10.
.06

88



Stage No. 6

"FORWARD TO VICTORY™

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos
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Stage No. 7

Pos No.

OCoO~NOUITA,WNPE

No.

72
50
51
32
29
53
26
31
27
52
80
22

8
85
88
81
64
35

9

72
22
32
51
53
29
50
52
80
27
26

8
85
64
31
81
88
35

9

Name

IAIN GUY

NEIL SMITH

JON HOLLOWAY
MARK HARRIS
SIMON BLACK
GRAHAM HILL
STEVE COX
ANTHONY DICKEY
RICHARD DARE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY GODDEN
MARK SIENESI
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
TONY HALL

DAVE GUPPY
MIKE PEARCE
HARRY GRIST
PATRICK GREEN

Name

IAIN GUY

MARK SIENESI
MARK HARRIS
JON HOLLOWAY
GRAHAM HILL
SIMON BLACK
NEIL SMITH
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ANTHONY GODDEN
RICHARD DARE
STEVE COX
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
MIKE PEARCE
ANTHONY DICKEY
DAVE GUPPY
TONY HALL
HARRY GRIST
PATRICK GREEN

Div A
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"RUN UP AND BACK"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock

10
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Div A
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B C
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0]
0 0]
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0]
0 0
scoring
B C
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
0 0]
0 0
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39.
40.
49.
49.
52.
62.
63.
67.
71.
69.
.26

82.

66.
100.
101.
102.
.65
126.
234.

77

111

.81
.63
-39
.46
.70
.72
.01
.50
.75
.31
-39
.59
-09
.29
.36
-82
291
.51
.38

22
82
22
69
01
28
32
51
70
31

26
87
23
25
54

15
80

Score

50

43

28

21

.00
46.
.06
42.
41.
41.
30.
29.
28.
.33
28.
27.
21.
.06
20.
18.
17.
13.
10.

14

80
92
85
63
72
53

20
88
24

13
99
57
81
57

Score

130

98

42
40

.00
124.
103.
102.
.03
81.
80.
75.
71.
67.
65.
61.
61.
50.
50.
49.
.15
.41
21.

90
58
60

86
52
52
11
90
99
98
58
86
35
72

71



Stage No. 8

Pos
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Stage No. 9

Pos
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No.

72
32
29
51
53
50
27
52
22

8
85
80
81
64
26
35
88

9
31

No.

22
72
53
29
51
50
32
27
26
85
80
52
81
64

8
31
35
88

9

Name

IAIN GUY

MARK HARRIS
SIMON BLACK
JON HOLLOWAY
GRAHAM HILL
NEIL SMITH
RICHARD DARE
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MARK SIENESI
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
ANTHONY GODDEN
DAVE GUPPY
MIKE PEARCE
STEVE COX
HARRY GRIST
TONY HALL
PATRICK GREEN
ANTHONY DICKEY

Name

MARK SIENESI
IAIN GUY
GRAHAM HILL
SIMON BLACK
JON HOLLOWAY
NEIL SMITH
MARK HARRIS
RICHARD DARE
STEVE COX
RICHARD MORGAN
ANTHONY GODDEN
GEORGE GRANYCOME
DAVE GUPPY
MIKE PEARCE
STUART GREEN
ANTHONY DICKEY
HARRY GRIST
TONY HALL
PATRICK GREEN

Div A
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""BOBBING CLAYS AT THE BACK"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

B
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"LONG SHOTS AND TIGHT APPETURES"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

C
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Time

29.
38.
33.
44 .
.46
47 .
53.
53.
48.
56.
58.
58.
61.
64 .
59.
89.
101.
250.
.45

45

69

28.
32.
33.
34.
35.
.32
42.
46.
.47
52.
54.
58.
60.
-45
70.
74.
94 .
96.
137.

41

47

67

06
50
78
19

18
01
70
33
50
51
60
10
56
23
93
50
15

18
00
26
97
38

15
81

02
74
90
13

81
28
25
31
80

Score

110
83

72
70

60

52

10

.00
.02
81.
.33
.31
67.
-30
59.
57.
56.
54.
54.
.31
49.
41.
35.
22.
12.
.46

72

75

52
12
57
63
54

51
70
54
90
77

Score

110

75

65

22

.00
96.
93.
88.
87.
.01
73.
66.
.30
59.
56.
52.
51.
45.
43.
41.
32.
32.
-49

86
19
64
61

54
22

58
62
62
55
95
77
73
88
18



Stage No. 10  ""COOPER TUNNEL FUN"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 72 1AIN GUY M 22 0 0 0 0 41.22 110.00
2 53 GRAHAM HILL M 22 0 0 0 0 56.76 79.88
3 32 MARK HARRIS M 22 0 0 0 0 57.19 79.28
4 85 RICHARD MORGAN M 22 0 0 0 0 57.40 78.99
5 50 NEIL SMITH M 22 0 0 0 0 60.53 74.90
6 29 SIMON BLACK M 22 0 0 0 0 62.71 72.30
7 51 JON HOLLOWAY M 22 0 0 0 0 65.26 69.47
8 26 STEVE COX M 22 0 0 0 0 67.60 67.07
9 27 RICHARD DARE M 22 0 0 0 0 80.99 55.98

10 8 STUART GREEN M 22 0 0 0 0 83.18 54 .51
11 81 DAVE GUPPY M 22 0 0 0 0 96.88 46.80
12 52 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 22 0 0 0 0 106.20 42 .69
13 35 HARRY GRIST M 22 0 0 0 0 116.70 38.85
14 88 TONY HALL M 19 0 0 0 30 78.75 34.02
15 31 ANTHONY DICKEY M 22 0 0 0 0 146.26 31.00
16 64 MIKE PEARCE M 20 0 0 0 30 97.56 29.57
17 9 PATRICK GREEN M 22 0 0 0 0 170.77 26.55
18 80 ANTHONY GODDEN M 18 0 0 0 80 62.50 6.59
19 22 MARK SIENESI M Did not finish 0.00

Overall Results for Standard Manual division with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 72 1AIN GUY M 0 Major 824.90 100.00 34.48 40.00 123.11 90.45 40.00 50.00 130.00 110.00 96.86 110.00
2 51 JON HOLLOWAY M 0 Major 639.06 77.47 28.22 33.33 93.91 77.12 31.41 43.06 102.60 72.33 87.61 69.47
3 53 GRAHAM HILL M 0 Major 631.82 76.59 23.21 36.36 96.14 60.75 32.10 41.85 98.03 70.31 93.19 79.88
4 22 MARK SIENESI M 0 Major 623.28 75.56 27.33 29.99 130.00 105.00 11.06 27.88 124.90 57.12 110.00 0.00
5 50 NEIL SMITH M 0 Major 601.53 72.92 27.63 30.71 105.90 72.60 20.37 46.14 80.52 67.75 75.01 74.90
6 32 MARK HARRIS M 0 Major 583.75 70.77 27.17 11.63 84.75 61.64 16.34 42.80 103.58 83.02 73.54 79.28
7 29 SIMON BLACK M 0 Major 557.91 67.63 24.54 31.73 55.47 68.85 10.88 41.92 81.86 81.72 88.64 72.30
8 26 STEVE COX M 0 Major 489.15 59.30 35.00 13.00 96.90 42.00 31.56 30.63 65.99 41.70 65.30 67.07
9 27 RICHARD DARE M 0 Major 473.77 57.43 15.14 30.67 73.13 47.47 28.43 28.53 67.90 60.30 66.22 55.98
10 52 GEORGE GRANYCOME M 0 Major 417.06 50.56 14.54 21.67 58.03 43.70 20.44 28.33 75.52 59.52 52.62 42.69
11 80 ANTHONY GODDEN M 0 Major 389.77 47.25 10.27 20.42 70.72 47.41 23.89 28.20 71.11 54.54 56.62 6.59
12 8 STUART GREEN M 0 Major 378.91 45.93 15.49 13.08 48.46 42.35 21.46 21.24 61.98 56.57 43.77 54.51
13 85 RICHARD MORGAN M 0 Major 375.84 45.56 3.73 15.50 19.52 41.55 19.70 21.06 61.58 54.63 59.58 78.99
14 81 DAVE GUPPY M 0 Major 351.15 42.57 19.72 24.93 23.85 36.98 26.30 18.99 49.72 52.31 51.55 46.80
15 64 MIKE PEARCE M 0 Major 342.95 41.57 23.98 16.18 45.26 50.35 13.72 17.57 50.86 49.51 45.95 29.57
16 88 TONY HALL M 0 Major 278.53 33.77 12.07 22.22 38.03 33.10 21.73 20.13 42.15 22.90 32.18 34.02
17 31 ANTHONY DICKEY M 0 Major 271.97 32.97 11.72 21.67 32.42 30.23 12.67 29.72 50.35 10.46 41.73 31.00
18 35 HARRY GRIST M 0 Major 217.80 26.40 10.23 8.64 0.00 26.14 11.30 13.81 40.41 35.54 32.88 38.85
19 9 PATRICK GREEN M 0 Major 128.22 15.54 7.48 12.27 0.00 9.32 5.06 10.57 21.71 12.77 22.49 26.55



Overall Results for Open division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

7 SAM CRANE
47 BEN DUCKER
44 STUART SAUNDERS
37 CANSH POPE
40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
82 DARREN LEWIS
67 JAY PALMONES
46 ANDY KENWOOD
89 RONNIE LEWIS
10 48 DANNY KEET
11 87 ROBIN LEE
12 62 LEE BOWDITCH
13 17 ADAM EDWARDS
14 78 SCOTT JEWERS
15 77 PETER MATTHEWS
16 91 STUART HODGES
17 1 MIKE BALL
18 2 DAVE WHITE
19 49 LEE PENSON
20 4 GREG DIXON-SMITH
21 18 TIM WEAVER
22 11 DAVE BARBARA
23 6 STEVE JUGG
24 65 MAX HOSKINS
25 55 CHRIS BLACKLER
26 84 TOBY BULLEN

Major 782.46 100.00
Major 713.37 91.17
Major 645.50 82.50
Major 627.12 80.15
Major 607.90 77.69
Major 558.87 71.42
Major 543.53 69.46
Major 540.24 69.04
Major 533.47 68.18
Major 470.75 60.16
Major 470.64 60.15
Major 452.80 57.87
Major 451.06 57.65
Major 427.22 54.60
Major 416.93 53.28
Major 414.81 53.01
Major 399.50 51.06
Major 393.39 50.28
Major 382.73 48.91
Major 379.36 48.48
Major 362.77 46.36
Major 341.00 43.58
Major 319.66 40.85
Major 307.34 39.28
Major 296.44 37.89
Major 266.28 34.03
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Stage Results for Open division

Stage No. 1 ""RUN FOWARD TO BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 47 BEN DUCKER 0 7 0 0 0 0 7.93 35.00
2 37 CANSH POPE 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.16 34.01
3 7 SAM CRANE 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.61 32.23
4 44 STUART SAUNDERS 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.67 32.01
5 89 RONNIE LEWIS 0 7 0 0 0 0 9.53 29.12
6 40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD 0 7 0 0 0 0 9.80 28.32
7 82 DARREN LEWIS 0 7 0 0 0 0 10.07 27.56
8 67 JAY PALMONES 0 7 0 0 0 0 10.32 26.89
9 48 DANNY KEET 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.63 23.86

10 46 ANDY KENWOOD 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.78 23.56
11 11 DAVE BARBARA 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.93 23.26
12 49 LEE PENSON 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.17 22.80
13 77 PETER MATTHEWS 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.19 22.76
14 17 ADAM EDWARDS 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.28 22.60
15 4 GREG DIXON-SMITH 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.81 21.66
16 18 TIM WEAVER 0 7 0 0 0 0 13.51 20.54
17 78 SCOTT JEWERS 0 7 0 0 0 0 13.60 20.40
18 87 ROBIN LEE 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.19 19.55
19 6 STEVE JUGG 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.25 19.47
20 91 STUART HODGES 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.70 18.88
21 1 MIKE BALL 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.76 18.80
22 55 CHRIS BLACKLER 0 7 0 0 0 0 15.40 18.02
23 2 DAVE WHITE 0 7 0 0 0 0 15.47 17.94
24 65 MAX HOSKINS 0 7 0 0 0 0 17.17 16.16
25 84 TOBY BULLEN 0 7 0 0 0 0 19.45 14.26
26 62 LEE BOWDITCH 0 7 0 0 0 0 26.77 10.36



Stage No. 2 "PEPPER POPPERS"
Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 7 SAM CRANE 0 8 0 0 0 0 2.92 40.00
2 44 STUART SAUNDERS 0 8 0 0 0 0 3.57 32.71
3 62 LEE BOWDITCH 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.22 27 .67
4 37 CANSH POPE 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.39 26.60
5 46 ANDY KENWOOD 0 8 0 0 0 0 4.89 23.88
6 82 DARREN LEWIS 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.11 22.85
7 87 ROBIN LEE 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.14 22.72
8 77 PETER MATTHEWS 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.23 22.33
9 48 DANNY KEET 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.26 22.20

10 89 RONNIE LEWIS 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.30 22.03
11 4 GREG DIXON-SMITH 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.37 21.75
12 47 BEN DUCKER 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.41 21.58
13 18 TIM WEAVER 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.54 21.08
14 91 STUART HODGES 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.87 19.89
15 1 MIKE BALL 0 8 0 0 0 0 5.92 19.72
16 2 DAVE WHITE 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.01 19.43
17 84 TOBY BULLEN 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.05 19.30
18 11 DAVE BARBARA 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.15 18.99
19 78 SCOTT JEWERS 0 8 0 0 0 0 6.61 17.67
20 65 MAX HOSKINS 0 8 0 0 0 0 7.09 16.47
21 67 JAY PALMONES 0 8 0 0 0 0 7.40 15.78
22 49 LEE PENSON 0 8 0 0 0 0 7.49 15.59
23 6 STEVE JUGG 0 8 0 0 0 0 8.32 14.03
24 17 ADAM EDWARDS 0 8 0 0 0 0 9.97 11.71
25 55 CHRIS BLACKLER 0 8 0 0 0 0 10.38 11.25
26 40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD 0 7 0 0 0 10 18.02 4.05



Stage No. 3

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

47

2
44
40
89
67
78
77
46
91
11

1
87
48

2
65
18
62
17
84

6
37
49
82
55

4

Name

BEN DUCKER

SAM CRANE
STUART SAUNDERS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
RONNIE LEWIS
JAY PALMONES
SCOTT JEWERS
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDY KENWOOD
STUART HODGES
DAVE BARBARA
MIKE BALL

ROBIN LEE

DANNY KEET

DAVE WHITE

MAX HOSKINS

TIM WEAVER

LEE BOWDITCH
ADAM EDWARDS
TOBY BULLEN
STEVE JUGG
CANSH POPE

LEE PENSON
DARREN LEWIS
CHRIS BLACKLER
GREG DIXON-SMITH

"SOLID SLUG RUN AROUND"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

24
20
17
21
17
21
16
23
22
20
15
16
20
21
17
18
16
19
14
17
19
13
21
20
16
12

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

POUOINWORARMOXUIUITOOOUITWWUIOWSRARPLPOUINRMOWOO

w)

WOOOOOFRNFEPNPFRPOOOWNRPFPONRFRPORLPERLPPFLPON

Pen

OI\)OOOOISOOOO

Time

36.
37.
41.
50.
46.
72.
72.
76.
81.
63.

86

27
39
82
32
52
70
37
20
79
31

.45
69.
59.
80.
61.
84.
89.
99.
92.

136.
81.
49.

106.
47 .
94.
57.

24
88
91
61
76
29
26
31
75
75
95
54
02
53
89

Score

130

65
62
61

56

37
35
33
33
31

16

.00
126.
108.

92.

85.
.37
-00
.37
58.
.45
50.
47.
45.
40.
40.
38.
.47
37.
.42
.08
.02
31.
.05
30.
.09
-88

10
20
94
82

57

58
22
72
88
11
58

15

21

73



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
47
82
44
87
37
89
91
40
46
48
49
17
77
62
18
67
78

2

4

1
55
65
11
84

6

"PLATFORM™

Name

SAM CRANE

BEN DUCKER
DARREN LEWIS
STUART SAUNDERS
ROBIN LEE

CANSH POPE
RONNIE LEWIS
STUART HODGES
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
ANDY KENWOOD
DANNY KEET

LEE PENSON

ADAM EDWARDS
PETER MATTHEWS
LEE BOWDITCH
TIM WEAVER

JAY PALMONES
SCOTT JEWERS
DAVE WHITE

GREG DIXON-SMITH
MIKE BALL

CHRIS BLACKLER
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE BARBARA
TOBY BULLEN
STEVE JUGG

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
17

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

Pen

Time

20.
26.
30.
28.
31.
26.
29.
34.
26.
31.
38.
-49
40.
.52
41.
39.
38.
41.
47 .
59.
61.
.47
67.
83.
72.
47 .

39

40

69

90
34
81
02
94
12
62
25
18
13
15

37

24
20
95
60
38
82
91

95
85
69
05

Score

105
83

71.
70.
68.
.01
.03
.07
63.
63.
57.
55.
.35
54.
53.
50.
42.
40.
.49
33.
.07
28.
27.
26.
.43
.22

68
67
64

54

37

32

24

.00
.31

22
86
70

86
78
52
57

15
21
65
92
19

19
58

68
17



Stage No. 5

"HEAVY PLATES AND CLAYS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

82
37
91
17
48
77
46
44
40
62

6

2

1
49
65
67
78
18
47

-
11

4
87
89
55
84

Name

DARREN LEWIS
CANSH POPE
STUART HODGES
ADAM EDWARDS
DANNY KEET
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDY KENWOOD
STUART SAUNDERS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE BOWDITCH
STEVE JUGG

DAVE WHITE

MIKE BALL

LEE PENSON

MAX HOSKINS

JAY PALMONES
SCOTT JEWERS
TIM WEAVER

BEN DUCKER

SAM CRANE

DAVE BARBARA
GREG DIXON-SMITH
ROBIN LEE
RONNIE LEWIS
CHRIS BLACKLER
TOBY BULLEN

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

00 0O 00 00 00 0O 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 O 00 0 00 OO0 0O OO0 GO OO O

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

oleoloojololooojoloooolNolooololoooNoNoNeNel

.05
.58
.64
-82
.23
.41
.61
.65
-96
.98
.46
.64
.73
.92
.45
-49
-49
.86
.02
11
11
.54
.69
-98
.22
-43

Score

40
36

35
33

30
30

28

27

18

14

10

.00
36.
.44
.48
.47
32.
31.
31.
.40
.32
28.
.00
27.
.13
25.
25.
25.
24 .
24.
.45
17.
16.
-49
14.
10.
.32

77

65
80
63

60

72

60
50
50
54
15

15
64

25
89



Stage No. 6

"FORWARD TO VICTORY™

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
47
46
44
82
67

1
18
77
40
49
17
62

2
48
89
78
37

4
11
91
87

6
55
65
84

Name

SAM CRANE

BEN DUCKER

ANDY KENWOOD
STUART SAUNDERS
DARREN LEWIS
JAY PALMONES
MIKE BALL

TIM WEAVER
PETER MATTHEWS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE PENSON

ADAM EDWARDS
LEE BOWDITCH
DAVE WHITE
DANNY KEET
RONNIE LEWIS
SCOTT JEWERS
CANSH POPE

GREG DIXON-SMITH
DAVE BARBARA
STUART HODGES
ROBIN LEE

STEVE JUGG
CHRIS BLACKLER
MAX HOSKINS
TOBY BULLEN

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

oleoloojolololol _NolooololNoNo) _jolololooNoNoNeNel

WNNRPRRRRRRPRRRRERRRER
ANOWOOUIRARNNRRPREODOW©®OOW-N NN U

.70
.30
.75
77
.61
.03
.27
-99
.05
.24
-30
-19
.42
.65
.88
.55
-90
.14
.37
.68
.12
.53
.34
217
.40
-15

Score

50
39

28

25

24

22
20

19.
18.
17.
17.
15.
14.
.40
-10

10

.00
.04
36.
36.
33.
31.
30.
28.
.35
27.
27.
.46
24.
.46
23.
22.

77
67
10
56
74
52

66
66

95

98
70

.09
.46

83
17
67
24
53
12



Stage No. 7

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

37
82
67
47

-
46
40
62
44
89

1
17

4
87
78
91
55
84

2
48

6
49
11
65
18
77

Name

CANSH POPE
DARREN LEWIS
JAY PALMONES
BEN DUCKER

SAM CRANE

ANDY KENWOOD
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE BOWDITCH
STUART SAUNDERS
RONNIE LEWIS
MIKE BALL

ADAM EDWARDS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
ROBIN LEE

SCOTT JEWERS
STUART HODGES
CHRIS BLACKLER
TOBY BULLEN
DAVE WHITE
DANNY KEET
STEVE JUGG

LEE PENSON

DAVE BARBARA
MAX HOSKINS

TIM WEAVER
PETER MATTHEWS

"RUN UP AND BACK"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
24
26
26
23
23

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

Pen

ool JoojolooojolNoooloNolooojloNoloNoNoNe)

oW
oo

Time

29

37

47

48

.49
33.
34.
35.
36.
.45
38.
38.
42.
45.
46.
46.
47 .
.60
57.
59.
67.
67.
67.
68.
70.
59.
78.
90.
61.
-40

75
43
06
97

65
74
09
28
20
63
35

28
93
11
58
87
11
93
04
00
73
36

Score

130

111
109

103.
.36
99.
98.
.08
84.
82.
82.
80.
80.
66.
63.
57.
56.
.48
56.
.04
49.
49.
42.
40.
33.

102

91

56

54

.00
113.
.34
.34

59

69

19
95

66
98
21
96
53
92
96
12
72

28

94
14
25
85
51



Stage No. 8

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

40
37
44
47
67
82

=
48

1
46
17
87

6
89
77
78

2
49
62
55
91

4
65
18
11
84

Name

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
CANSH POPE
STUART SAUNDERS
BEN DUCKER

JAY PALMONES
DARREN LEWIS
SAM CRANE

DANNY KEET

MIKE BALL

ANDY KENWOOD
ADAM EDWARDS
ROBIN LEE

STEVE JUGG
RONNIE LEWIS
PETER MATTHEWS
SCOTT JEWERS
DAVE WHITE

LEE PENSON

LEE BOWDITCH
CHRIS BLACKLER
STUART HODGES
GREG DIXON-SMITH
MAX HOSKINS

TIM WEAVER

DAVE BARBARA
TOBY BULLEN

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
22
20
21
22
22

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

"LONG SHOTS AND TIGHT APPETURES"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

Pen

[eNe)

o

OOISBOI—‘OOOI—‘OOOOOOOHI—‘OOOOOOO

Time

24 .
26.
27.
28.
30.
31.
31.
.38
31.
39.
39.
39.
40.
40.
41.
41.
37.
48.
51.
51.
45.
.45

27

53

42.
54.
71.
83.

96
31
99
89
57
07
56

02
72
79
97
60
62
30
60
15
61
22
65
53

82
29
85
77

Score

110
104
98
95

88

76

69

66
66

56

53.
53.
.07
.36

52
51

46.
43.
38.
32.

.00
.35
.09
.03
89.
.36
86.
86.
.44
69.
.00
68.
67.
67.
.47
.00
63.
.48

81

99
60

12

69
62
59

82

60
15

63
67
21
77



Stage No. 9

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
47
37
40
89
44
67
82
87
62
48
78

1
46
11
65

2
49
17
55
91
18

4
77

6
84

Name

SAM CRANE

BEN DUCKER
CANSH POPE
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
RONNIE LEWIS
STUART SAUNDERS
JAY PALMONES
DARREN LEWIS
ROBIN LEE

LEE BOWDITCH
DANNY KEET
SCOTT JEWERS
MIKE BALL

ANDY KENWOOD
DAVE BARBARA
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE WHITE

LEE PENSON

ADAM EDWARDS
CHRIS BLACKLER
STUART HODGES
TIM WEAVER

GREG DIXON-SMITH
PETER MATTHEWS
STEVE JUGG

TOBY BULLEN

Div A

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

"BOBBING CLAYS AT THE BACK"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

B

ejoooooNooolojoooloolooNolololoNoNoloNeNe)

C

eNoloNoNoNoNooloNooNooNoolooNololoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooloNoNoololojojooNoolooNolololNoNolNoloNaeNe)

Pen

oleoloojololooojoloooolNolooololoooNoNoNeNel

Time

19.
24
25.
25.
25.
.42
25.
25.
28.
28.
29.
32.
33.
34.
34.
37.
37.
37.
38.
.47
39.
40.
41.
45.
49.
62.

25

39

30
23
02
04
13

95
95
35
72
57
15
27
27
69
00
14
59
22

81
17
22
90
22
00

Score

110

84

66

57

56

53

.00
87.
84.
84.
.48
83.
81.
81.
74.
73.
71.
.03
63.
61.
61.
.37
57.
.47
55.
53.
.32
52.
51.
46.
43.
34.

61
85
78

51
81
81
88
92
79

81
94
19

16

54
78

85
50
25
13
24



Stage No. 10

""COOPER TUNNEL FUN™"

Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.
1 7
2 37
3 47
4 4
5 46
6 40
7 44
8 17
9 87

10 89
11 48
12 67
13 82
14 77
15 2
16 62
17 18
18 6
19 78
20 49
21 11
22 55
23 84
24 91
25 65
26 1
Pos No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Name

SAM CRANE

CANSH POPE
BEN DUCKER

GREG DIXON-SMITH

ANDY KENWOOD

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

STUART SAUNDERS
ADAM EDWARDS

ROBIN LEE

RONNIE LEWIS
DANNY KEET

JAY PALMONES
DARREN LEWIS
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE WHITE

LEE BOWDITCH
TIM WEAVER
STEVE JUGG
SCOTT JEWERS
LEE PENSON
DAVE BARBARA
CHRIS BLACKLER
TOBY BULLEN
STUART HODGES
MAX HOSKINS

MIKE BALL

Div A

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22

cNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoN®)

B

ejoNeoloNojoNololooooololojololololoNoloNoleNe]

C

eNoNoNolooNoNoloNooloNololoNoloNoloNoNoNoNoNoNe]

w)

ejoNoloNoloNoNooloooolololololololoNoloNoloNe]

Did not finish

Overall Results for Open division

Name

7 SAM CRANE
47 BEN DUCKER
44 STUART SAUNDERS
37 CANSH POPE

40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
82 DARREN LEWIS
67 JAY PALMONES
46 ANDY KENWOOD
89 RONNIE LEWIS

48 DANNY KEET
87 ROBIN LEE
62 LEE BOWDITCH
17 ADAM EDWARDS
78 SCOTT JEWERS
77 PETER MATTHEWS
91 STUART HODGES
1 MIKE BALL

2 DAVE WHITE
49 LEE PENSON

4 GREG DIXON-SMITH
18 TIM WEAVER

11 DAVE BARBARA

6 STEVE JUGG
65 MAX HOSKINS
55 CHRIS BLACKLER
84 TOBY BULLEN

Div MemNo Cal

[eNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNooNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNoRoNoNoNo)

[ejejojojoojojooloNeolojolojojojoloNololoNoNoloNoNe]

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Grade
Score %

782.46 100.00
713.37 91.17
645.50 82.50
627.12 80.15
607.90 77.69
558.87 71.42
543.53 69.46
540.24 69.04
533.47 68.18
470.75
470.64
452.80
451.06
427.22
416.93
414 .81
399.50
393.39
382.73
379.36
362.77
341.00
319.66
307.34
296.44
266.28

60.16
60.15
57.87
57.65
54.60
53.28
53.01
51.06
50.28
48.91
48.48
46.36
43.58
40.85
39.28
37.89
34.03

Stage

32.23
35.00
32.01
34.01
28.32
27.56
26.89
23.56
29.12
23.86
19.55
10.36
22.60
20.40
22.76
18.88
18.80
17.94
22.80
21.66
20.54
23.26
19.47
16.16
18.02
14.26

Stage

40.00
21.58
32.71
26.60

4.05
22.85
15.78
23.88
22.03
22.20
22.72
27.67
11.71
17.67
22.33
19.89
19.72
19.43
15.59
21.75
21.08
18.99
14.03
16.47
11.25
19.30

Stage
3

126.10
130.00
108.20
31.21
92.94
30.73
65.37
58.57
85.82
40.88
45.72
37.15
35.42
62.00
61.37
56.45
47.22
40.11
31.05
7.88
37.47
50.58
33.02
38.58
16.09
33.08

Pen

OCOO0OPRPOONOOOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0O

o

o

10

Time

24 .

29

30.
35.
39.
40.
44 .
45.
46.
48.

49

50.
41.
54.
55.
54.
62.
63.
66.
60.
54.
72.
81.
83.
102.

36
.49
34
92
14
17
11
19
10
03
.46
99
70
58
24
23
89
80
29
83
28
84
04
58
27

1

Score

10.00
90.86
88.31
74 .59
68.46
66.70
60.74
59.29
58.12
55.79
54.17
52.55
49.65
49.09
48.50
42 .67
42.60
42.00
40.42
40.04
38.14
33.44
33.06
32.06
26.20

with Stage Scores

Stage

105.00
83.31
70.86
68.01
63.86
71.22
42.92
63.78
67.03
57.52
68.70
53.21
54.35
40.19
54.15
64.07
32.07
37.49
55.57
33.19
50.65
26.17

2.22
27.68
28.58
24.43

Stage

18.45
24.15
31.63
36.77
30.40
40.00
25.50
31.80
14.25
33.47
14.49
30.32
35.48
25.50
32.65
36.44
27.72
28.00
27.13
16.64
24.54
17.15
28.60
25.60
10.89
10.32

Stage

50.00
39.04
36.67
20.46
27.66
33.10
31.56
36.77
22.70
23.98
17.24
24.95
25.46
22.09
28.35
17.67
30.74
24.46
27.66
19.83
28.52
18.17
15.53
10.40
14.12

8.10

Stage
7

103.69
109.34
91.08
130.00
99.19
113.59
111.34
102.36
84.66
56.28
80.53
98.95
82.21
66.92
33.51
63.96
82.98
56.48
49.94
80.96
40.85
49.14
54.04
42.25
57.12
56.72

Stage

86.99
95.03
98.09
104.35
110.00
88.36
89.81
69.12
67.59
86.60
68.69
53.60
69.00
66.00
66.47
52.07
76.44
63.82
56.48
51.36
43.67
38.21
67.62
46.63
53.15
32.77

Stage
9

110.00
87.61
83.51
84.85
84.78
81.81
81.81
61.94
84.48
71.79
74.88
73.92
55.54
66.03
46.25
53.32
63.81
57.16
56.47
51.50
52.85
61.19
43.13
57.37
53.78
34.24

Stage
10

110.00

88.31
60.74
90.86
66.70
49.65
52.55
68.46
55.79
54.17
58.12
42.67
59.29
40.42
49.09
32.06

0.00
48.50
40.04
74.59
42.60
38.14
42.00
26.20
33.44
33.06



Overall Results for Standard Auto division

Grade
Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %

45 JON AXE

19 CLIVE GAMLIN
71 JON JENNINGS
58 JAMES HARRIS
63 RUSSELL HICKS
3 ROB CAPOLONGO
42 ROB JONES

5 JOHN ELLIS

68 ALEX FLORENCE
10 59 TIM WARD

11 73 NICK TOWNDROW
12 41 MATT DOWNES

13 39 ROB CHIDWICK
14 66 PAUL COURTNEY
15 14 BRUCE GOULD

16 43 JON RABBETS

17 38 ANTHONY WENGER
18 69 WENDY THOMAS
19 30 LEE SANDFORD
20 60 HOWARD ROBERTS
21 21 ADAM McCANN

22 74 ANDY McCRACKEN
23 76 STEVE DENTON
24 79 ROBBIE PIKE

25 83 DAVE WELLARD
26 75 STEVE PROBERT
27 56 1AN SMEDLEY

28 33 STUART ROBINSON
29 15 MARION HARDING
30 57 JOHN HARVEY

31 90 BRUCE PERRY

32 20 DANIEL CLARKE
33 13 JO KEHOE

34 12 DAVE KEHOE

35 10 STEVE COE

36 34 JAMES FRENCH
37 54 JOHN HILL

38 28 JIM DARE

39 36 DANNY BUCKLEY

Major 827.49 100.00
Major 711.43 85.97
Major 688.43 83.19
Major 633.14 76.51
Major 590.81 71.40
Major 589.91 71.29
Major 585.81 70.79
Major 579.02 69.97
Major 565.09 68.29
Major 555.36 67.11
Major 468.93 56.67
Major 466.48 56.37
Major 457.30 55.26
Major 455.99 55.11
Major 438.95 53.05
Major 432.55 52.27
Major 414_.35 50.07
Major 401.67 48.54
Major 384.84 46.51
Major 369.59 44.66
Major 360.24 43.53
Major 338.91 40.96
Major 327.26 39.55
Major 320.08 38.68
Major 314.41 38.00
Major 306.70 37.06
Major 306.61 37.05
Major 304.48 36.80
Major 292.98 35.41
Major 288.97 34.92
Major 270.66 32.71
Major 263.25 31.81
Major 257.74 31.15
Major 215.65 26.06
Major 209.28 25.29
Major 206.68 24.98
Major 204.85 24.76
Major 187.48 22.66
Major 176.61 21.34

OCoO~NOUIThWNPE
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Stage Results for Standard Auto division

Stage No. 1 "RUN FOWARD TO BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 45 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 0 8.28 35.00
2 71 JON JENNINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 8.64 33.54
3 59 TIM WARD A 7 0 0 0 0 9.31 31.12
4 42 ROB JONES A 7 0 0 0 0 9.38 30.89
5 63 RUSSELL HICKS A 7 0 0 0 0 9.46 30.63
6 39 ROB CHIDWICK A 7 0 0 0 0 9.61 30.15
7 19 CLIVE GAMLIN A 7 0 0 0 0 9.86 29.39
8 68 ALEX FLORENCE A 7 0 0 0 0 10.30 28.13
9 3 ROB CAPOLONGO A 7 0 0 0 0 10.67 27.16

10 14 BRUCE GOULD A 7 0 0 0 0 10.82 26.78
11 58 JAMES HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 11.13 26.03
12 38 ANTHONY WENGER A 7 0 0 0 0 11.78 24 .60
13 73 NICK TOWNDROW A 7 0 0 0 0 12.24 23.67
14 69 WENDY THOMAS A 7 0 0 0 0 12.31 23.54
15 33 STUART ROBINSON A 7 0 0 0 0 13.50 21.46
16 20 DANIEL CLARKE A 7 0 0 0 0 13.64 21.24
17 60 HOWARD ROBERTS A 7 0 0 0 0 13.85 20.92
18 43 JON RABBETS A 7 0 0 0 0 13.86 20.90
19 90 BRUCE PERRY A 7 0 0 0 0 14.35 20.19
20 41 MATT DOWNES A 7 0 0 0 0 14.69 19.72
21 21 ADAM McCANN A 7 0 0 0 0 15.37 18.85
22 76 STEVE DENTON A 7 0 0 0 0 15.71 18.44
23 66 PAUL COURTNEY A 7 0 0 0 0 16.02 18.08
24 54 JOHN HILL A 7 0 0 0 0 16.44 17.62
25 74 ANDY McCRACKEN A 7 0 0 0 0 16.54 17.52
26 83 DAVE WELLARD A 7 0 0 0 0 16.62 17.43
27 12 DAVE KEHOE A 7 0 0 0 0 18.89 15.34
28 30 LEE SANDFORD A 7 0 0 0 0 18.98 15.26
29 56 IAN SMEDLEY A 7 0 0 0 0 19.50 14.86
30 5 JOHN ELLIS A 7 0 0 0 0 19.64 14.75
31 75 STEVE PROBERT A 7 0 0 0 0 20.43 14.18
32 79 ROBBIE PIKE A 7 0 0 0 0 22.84 12.68
33 13 JO KEHOE A 7 0 0 0 0 24 .23 11.96
34 34 JAMES FRENCH A 7 0 0 0 0 24 .86 11.65
35 10 STEVE COE A 7 0 0 0 0 25.38 11.41
36 36 DANNY BUCKLEY A 7 0 0 0 0 39.45 7.34
37 15 MARION HARDING A 7 0 0 0 0 43.86 6.60
38 28 JIM DARE A 7 0 0 0 0 46.63 6.21
39 57 JOHN HARVEY A 7 0 0 0 0 58.28 4.97



Stage No. 2

"PEPPER POPPERS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

71
45
19
73
59

5
58
42
69
66
21
39
41
30
76
60
13
14
15
43
75
38
68

3
54
20
10
74
63
34
12
33
57
56
83
90
28
36
79

Name

JON JENNINGS
JON AXE

CLIVE GAMLIN
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM WARD

JOHN ELLIS
JAMES HARRIS
ROB JONES
WENDY THOMAS
PAUL COURTNEY
ADAM McCANN
ROB CHIDWICK
MATT DOWNES
LEE SANDFORD
STEVE DENTON
HOWARD ROBERTS
JO KEHOE

BRUCE GOULD
MARION HARDING
JON RABBETS
STEVE PROBERT
ANTHONY WENGER
ALEX FLORENCE
ROB CAPOLONGO
JOHN HILL
DANIEL CLARKE
STEVE COE

ANDY McCRACKEN
RUSSELL HICKS
JAMES FRENCH
DAVE KEHOE
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
IAN SMEDLEY
DAVE WELLARD
BRUCE PERRY
JIM DARE

DANNY BUCKLEY
ROBBIE PIKE

Div

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

A

~! 00 00 0O 00 CO 00 0O 00 ©0 00 OO 0O 00 0O OO0 CO OO0 0O 00 CO 00 0 00 CO 00 O 00 OO0 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 O 0O

B

ejoeooojololoolooooooNoolololoojoNolojoojooloololooloNoloNoNeNe)

C

ejoNoolooNoNololooNoNoNooNololololoNooNoloNoolooNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooojoloNooloooNooloNololololoNooNooNoojlooNoloNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

=il eolololoojojoooololooooNoloooNoloooNolooooolololoNoNoNeNel

.22
.46
.15
.41
.44
.53
.75
.07
-09
-10
.76
.97
.04
.14
.18
.51
.22
.30
.27
-40
.67
.69
.71
.24
.21
.28
.60
.13
.02
.73
.96
.46
.46
.57
-39
.64
.72
.66
.82

Score

PRPRPPERPERPERPRPEREPRPERPERPNNNNNNNNNNDNNDOWDS
PRPPRPORMRMDMNUOOOIN~NOOOREPNOOOIOINOOORL,NO

PO OO N0WO®O®

.00
.22
.03
.20
.00
.43
11
.40
.30
.25
.36
.57
.32
.97
.84
.78
.83
.64
.57
-33
.85
.82
.78
-93
.48
.41
.10
.80
.18
.74
.60
.37
.61
-58
.31
.68
.66
.22
.51



Stage No. 3

"SOLID SLUG RUN AROUND'

Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

45
19
58
71

5
73
63
68

3
39
59
79
69
74
41
30
66
14
21
56
75
60
76
43
33
15
38
83
57
42
34
28
90
10
13
20
12
54
36

Name

JON AXE

CLIVE GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
JON JENNINGS
JOHN ELLIS
NICK TOWNDROW
RUSSELL HICKS
ALEX FLORENCE
ROB CAPOLONGO
ROB CHIDWICK
TIM WARD
ROBBIE PIKE
WENDY THOMAS
ANDY McCRACKEN
MATT DOWNES
LEE SANDFORD
PAUL COURTNEY
BRUCE GOULD
ADAM McCANN
IAN SMEDLEY
STEVE PROBERT
HOWARD ROBERTS
STEVE DENTON
JON RABBETS
STUART ROBINSON
MARION HARDING
ANTHONY WENGER
DAVE WELLARD
JOHN HARVEY
ROB JONES
JAMES FRENCH
JIM DARE

BRUCE PERRY
STEVE COE

JO KEHOE
DANIEL CLARKE
DAVE KEHOE
JOHN HILL
DANNY BUCKLEY

Div A B C

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

23
20
25
16
21
24
22
20
19
20
15
14
23
22
22
19
14
24
19
23
12
17
20
17
17
16
21
16
20
16
14
12
16
-
12
16
11
10
Did not finish

o

oo

N
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eojoooojloNooloooojoolooloolooNoloooooloooloololoNoloNoNe)]

w)

OWRLNRFRPORPRUIPOOOOOOONNONORPRPFPOFRPRONORPPOOOOONO

Pen

ONONOOOOOOOOOO

Time

42 .
.46

42

46.
55.
59.
69.

70

174

13

96
64
86
88

.44
72.
74.
80.
68.
86.
88.

107.
76.

106.
83.

102.
81.

129.

114.

115.
92.
78.

109.

110.
90.

108.

135.
74 .

.88

129.

153.

237.

119.
91.
90.

156.

76
84
84
25
74
64
19
74
90
76
14
73
70
86
00
29
14
17
16
11
65
81
35

94
10
23
17
26
15
78

Score

.00
.87
.46
.00
.05
-99
.14
-30
.72
.08
.02
.67
211
.88
.45
.81
.30
.91
.74
.22
.05
.62
.31
.08
.73
.01
.93
.54
.48
.16
.71
.24
.02
217
.58
.45
.26
-40
.00



Stage No. 4
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

3
45
42

5
63
19
71
58
68
41
59
14
66
39
57
43
83
30
38
74
73
76
90
69
21
60
33
75
56
15
10
13
54
36
12
28
20
79
34

Name

ROB CAPOLONGO
JON AXE

ROB JONES

JOHN ELLIS
RUSSELL HICKS
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
JAMES HARRIS
ALEX FLORENCE
MATT DOWNES
TIM WARD

BRUCE GOULD
PAUL COURTNEY
ROB CHIDWICK
JOHN HARVEY
JON RABBETS
DAVE WELLARD
LEE SANDFORD
ANTHONY WENGER
ANDY McCRACKEN
NICK TOWNDROW
STEVE DENTON
BRUCE PERRY
WENDY THOMAS
ADAM McCANN
HOWARD ROBERTS
STUART ROBINSON
STEVE PROBERT
IAN SMEDLEY
MARION HARDING
STEVE COE

JO KEHOE

JOHN HILL
DANNY BUCKLEY
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE
DANIEL CLARKE
ROBBIE PIKE
JAMES FRENCH

"PLATFORM"

Div A

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
21
21
21
21
21
21

B

ejoeooojololoolooooooNoolololoojoNolojoojooloololooloNoloNoNeNe)

C

ejoNoolooNoNololooNoNoNooNololololoNooNoloNoolooNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooojoloNooloooNooloNololololoNooNooNoojlooNoloNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

o

o

o

o

o

o

OBOOI—‘OI—‘OOHOOOOOHOOOOOI\JOOOOOOONOOOOOOOOOO

Time

29.
29.
30.
32.
34.
34.
36.
38.
38.
.40
32.
44 .
47 .
.42
48.
49.
53.
54.
45.
60.
64.
43.
.40
64.
72.
73.
74 .
74.
80.
77 .
89.
90.
86.
104.
96.
106.
113.
96.
124.

40

47

69

24
81
05
34
26
33
82
72
85

88
42
32

81
35
94
79
26
11
48
21

41
12
13
39
70
31
88
04
19
91
25
01
10
66
62
38

Score

105

89
83

79

56

51

47

34
34

29

27

.00
102.
102.
94.
89.
.43
-38
79.
.02
75.
75.
69.
64.
64 .
62.
62.
56.
.03
54.
.07
47.
.36
44 .
43.
42.
41.
41.
41.
38.
35.
.48
.04
30.
.45
28.
28.
.01
25.
24 .

99
16
93
61

29

99
59
11
88
74
90
21
91

91

61

23
12
57
98
27
10
22
66

27

93
93

72
68



Stage No. 5

"HEAVY PLATES AND CLAYS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

3
76
59
19
43
63
58
14
79
73
38
15
68
75
13
45

5
42
71
41
10
39
66
69
34
33
30
60
74
83
12
28
56
21
90
57
36
20
54

Name

ROB CAPOLONGO
STEVE DENTON
TIM WARD

CLIVE GAMLIN
JON RABBETS
RUSSELL HICKS
JAMES HARRIS
BRUCE GOULD
ROBBIE PIKE
NICK TOWNDROW
ANTHONY WENGER
MARION HARDING
ALEX FLORENCE
STEVE PROBERT
JO KEHOE

JON AXE

JOHN ELLIS

ROB JONES

JON JENNINGS
MATT DOWNES
STEVE COE

ROB CHIDWICK
PAUL COURTNEY
WENDY THOMAS
JAMES FRENCH
STUART ROBINSON
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
ANDY McCRACKEN
DAVE WELLARD
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE

IAN SMEDLEY
ADAM McCANN
BRUCE PERRY
JOHN HARVEY
DANNY BUCKLEY
DANIEL CLARKE
JOHN HILL

Div

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

A

00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 CO 00 CO 00 OO 00 CO 00 OO0 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O 00 0O 00 0O 00 CO 00 0 00 OO0 00 00 0O OO0 GO 00 O

B

ejoeooojololoolooooooNoolololoojoNolojoojooloololooloNoloNoNeNe)

C

ejoNoolooNoNololooNoNoNooNololololoNooNoloNoolooNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooojoloNooloooNooloNololololoNooNooNoojlooNoloNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

eloNoooojoloooooooNolooojoloNooojoloooloNoloooloNoooNoNoNe]

.78
.25
.36
.65
.83
-88
.57
.03
.28
.61
77
.05
.58
217
.55
-84
.32
.42
.51
.57
.15
.83
-84
.67
.80
291
.70
.21
.36
.68
91
.04
.67
.52
.25
-39
.44
-88
11

Score

40

36

26

22

21
20

20
19

18
18

13
12

10

=
3 00WOWOWWOWOOo

.00
36.
.35
34.
33.
33.
30.
28.
27.
26.

99

76
85
60
54
79
92
85

.36
25.
24.
.73
21.
.32
.42
20.
.08
19.
.02
.02
.00
13.
13.
13.
.06
.03
10.
10.
10.
.49
.19
.82
.53
-10
.08
.60
.06

54
13

91

24

98

86
76
67

82
66
55



Stage No. 6

"FORWARD TO VICTORY™

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

45
19
71
68
73
42
58
30

3
43

5
66
10
90
13
75
41
21
39
15
56
74
63
79
83
69
59
38
14
34
33
20
76
12
60
36
54
28
57

Name

JON AXE

CLIVE GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
ALEX FLORENCE
NICK TOWNDROW
ROB JONES
JAMES HARRIS
LEE SANDFORD
ROB CAPOLONGO
JON RABBETS
JOHN ELLIS
PAUL COURTNEY
STEVE COE
BRUCE PERRY

JO KEHOE

STEVE PROBERT
MATT DOWNES
ADAM McCANN
ROB CHIDWICK
MARION HARDING
IAN SMEDLEY
ANDY McCRACKEN
RUSSELL HICKS
ROBBIE PIKE
DAVE WELLARD
WENDY THOMAS
TIM WARD
ANTHONY WENGER
BRUCE GOULD
JAMES FRENCH
STUART ROBINSON
DANIEL CLARKE
STEVE DENTON
DAVE KEHOE
HOWARD ROBERTS
DANNY BUCKLEY
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE

JOHN HARVEY

Div A B C

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
Did not finish

eojoooojloNooloooojoolooloolooNoloooooloooloololoNoloNoNe)]
cNeoooNooloNolooloNololooNoooloNoloNololoNoNoNoNoNoNoNololoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

eNojoolooloNolooloNoolooNoolooNooNololoN oo oloNooloololoNoNoNoNe]

Pen

o

o

o O

OOOOOBOI—‘OI—‘OOOOHOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

.75
.81
.00
-93
.42
.14
217
.22
.24
.71
.74
217
.02
.30
.15
.35
.36
.57
.67
212
.16
.22
.43
-15
-93
.05
.27
.55
.51
.25
.06
.79
.48
.81
-93
.07
.68
.65

Score

50

30
30

25

20

19.
.08

19

17.
17.
17.
17.

16

12
12
12

.00
43.
42.
37.
35.
30.
30.
.08
.02
28.
28.
27.
25.
.37
22.
21.
21.
21.
21.
20.
20.
.42

21
18
79
82
29
21

82
74
73
92

27
98
97
67
53
93
88

36

82
71
51
26

.35
15.
.82
.59
.01
11.
10.
10.
.72
-30
.00

88

71
91
86



Stage No. 7

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

45
19
63
71
58
42

3

5
41
68
39
38
73
69
21
66
59
43
14
30
60
33
57
83
75
76
79
15
12
74
90
56
20
54
28
13
36
34
10

Name

JON AXE

CLIVE GAMLIN
RUSSELL HICKS
JON JENNINGS
JAMES HARRIS
ROB JONES

ROB CAPOLONGO
JOHN ELLIS
MATT DOWNES
ALEX FLORENCE
ROB CHIDWICK
ANTHONY WENGER
NICK TOWNDROW
WENDY THOMAS
ADAM McCANN
PAUL COURTNEY
TIM WARD

JON RABBETS
BRUCE GOULD
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
DAVE WELLARD
STEVE PROBERT
STEVE DENTON
ROBBIE PIKE
MARION HARDING
DAVE KEHOE
ANDY McCRACKEN
BRUCE PERRY
IAN SMEDLEY
DANIEL CLARKE
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE

JO KEHOE

DANNY BUCKLEY
JAMES FRENCH
STEVE COE

"RUN UP AND BACK"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

26
25
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

B

ejoeooojololoolooooooNoolololoojoNolojoojooloololooloNoloNoNeNe)

C

ejoNoolooNoNololooNoNoNooNololololoNooNoloNoolooNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNe)

w)

ejoeooojoloNooloooNooloNololololoNooNooNoojlooNoloNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

el ol _NoloNoloNolololoNoNoNololol _JoloNol _JolololoNoNoNoloNolol N _JoloNol _Ne)

o

[eNe)

o

o

o

o

Time

28.
.47
38.
43.
44 .
40.
42.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
55.
56.
60.
60.
62.
58.
66.
69.
71.
65.
74 .
77 .
83.
85.
85.
86.
88.
95.
96.
98.
102.
108.
110.
110.
124.
143.
161.

33

91

06
56
40
06
86
93
97
30
91
68
38
08
63
73
21
04
01
25
55
53
95
58
16
51
74
31
65
35
68
95
58
07
54
07
47
38
05

Score

130
99

71
70

67.
.01

67

61.
61.
.41
59.
56.
54.
52.
50.
50.
.44
45.
43.
43.
43.
-39
.41
38.
37.
36.
34.
33.
31.
30.
24
23.

60

48

42
39

.00
.33
98.
86.
84.
82.
80.
75.
73.
73.
.03
.01

74
27
64
99
94
27
73
26

86

98
88

77
93
27
52
73
14

19
95
83
54

87
98
63
77
99
51
19
19
33



Stage No. 8

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

19
45
68
42
58

5
71
14
59

3
66
63
73
41
43
30
60
38
39
56
69
79
74
57
20
21
15
33
83
13
36
12
28
54
90
75
10
34
76

Name

CLIVE GAMLIN
JON AXE

ALEX FLORENCE
ROB JONES
JAMES HARRIS
JOHN ELLIS

JON JENNINGS
BRUCE GOULD
TIM WARD

ROB CAPOLONGO
PAUL COURTNEY
RUSSELL HICKS
NICK TOWNDROW
MATT DOWNES
JON RABBETS
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
ANTHONY WENGER
ROB CHIDWICK
IAN SMEDLEY
WENDY THOMAS
ROBBIE PIKE
ANDY McCRACKEN
JOHN HARVEY
DANIEL CLARKE
ADAM McCANN
MARION HARDING
STUART ROBINSON
DAVE WELLARD
JO KEHOE

DANNY BUCKLEY
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE

JOHN HILL
BRUCE PERRY
STEVE PROBERT
STEVE COE
JAMES FRENCH
STEVE DENTON

Div A

>>r>>r>>rrrrrrrr>r>r>r>r>rrrrrrrr>rrrrrrr>rrr>r>>>>>

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
20
22
22
22
21
22
22
21
21
20
22
22
21
20

B
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"LONG SHOTS AND TIGHT APPETURES"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

C
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Pen

o
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Time

27.
29.
.42
34.
34.
34.
37.
38.
38.
33.
42 .
43.
44 .
39.
47 .
48.
50.
43.
50.
51.
61.
63.
59.
-49
75.
56.
77 .
84.
89.
86.
100.
106.
94 .
86.
82.
123.
134.
133.
113.

32

75

72
25

12
68
97
80
63
65
55
65
09
49
15
94
56
10
39
65
51
79
72
24

52
16
56
63
83
30
84
84
08
26
36
04
79
88
50

Score

110

94
89

87.
87.
80.
78.
78.
-49
.49
70.
68.
67.
63.
62.
60.
60.
60.
59.
.34
47.

78
71

49
44
40
40
39

36

27

22

.00
104.
.05
.36

24

92
19
66
93
89

76
53
26
60
79
86
69
20
19

85

.45
-39
.37
.48
39.
.02
33.
30.
30.
28.
27.

31

94
51
23
53
99

231
26.
24 .
.62
19.
19.

92
78

66
53



Stage No. 9

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

71
45
42
59
63
68
19

5

3
58
66
60
76
69
21
14
41
74
79
83
38
20
39
57
90
13
43
73
34
33
75
15
56
10
12
54
30
28
36

Name

JON JENNINGS
JON AXE

ROB JONES

TIM WARD
RUSSELL HICKS
ALEX FLORENCE
CLIVE GAMLIN
JOHN ELLIS

ROB CAPOLONGO
JAMES HARRIS
PAUL COURTNEY
HOWARD ROBERTS
STEVE DENTON
WENDY THOMAS
ADAM McCANN
BRUCE GOULD
MATT DOWNES
ANDY McCRACKEN
ROBBIE PIKE
DAVE WELLARD
ANTHONY WENGER
DANIEL CLARKE
ROB CHIDWICK
JOHN HARVEY
BRUCE PERRY

JO KEHOE

JON RABBETS
NICK TOWNDROW
JAMES FRENCH
STUART ROBINSON
STEVE PROBERT
MARION HARDING
IAN SMEDLEY
STEVE COE

DAVE KEHOE
JOHN HILL

LEE SANDFORD
JIM DARE

DANNY BUCKLEY

Div A
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22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

"BOBBING CLAYS AT THE BACK"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring
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Pen
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Time

22.
22.
29.
.44
.44
31.
32.
34.
34.
35.
42 .
44 .
44 .
45.
45.
45.
41.
49.
49.
50.
51.
53.
53.
57.
58.
60.
52.
.40
69.
69.
70.
.52
73.
-43
84.
88.
93.
93.
93.

31
31

61

72

81l

17
85
07

58
71
65
86
30
85
22
64
11
15
75
67
58
95
74
89
51
99
74
79
31
55

15
93
73

94

35
28
06
30
90

Score

110

70

69

54
54
53

48

46.
45.
45.
42.
.48
-43
.07
39.
35.
34.
34.
33.
32.
29.
28.
27.
26.
26.
25.

41
40
40

.00
106.
83.
77 .
77 .
77 .
74 .
.38
69.
.08
56.
55.
54.
.06
.01
.30
50.
49.
48.
-06

72
89
56
56
22
55

95

91
14
63

54
18
82

99
57
16
23

71
26
87
47
62
98
94
91
62
20
13
97



Stage No. 10 "COOPER TUNNEL FUN"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 45 JON AXE A 22 0 0 0 0 31.16 110.00
2 71 JON JENNINGS A 22 0 0 0 0 34.51 99.32
3 42 ROB JONES A 22 0 0 0 0 37.90 90.43
4 59 TIM WARD A 22 0 0 0 0 38.55 88.91
5 63 RUSSELL HICKS A 22 0 0 0 0 40.69 84.23
6 58 JAMES HARRIS A 22 0 0 0 0 42 .92 79.86
7 19 CLIVE GAMLIN A 22 0 0 0 0 44 .02 77.86
8 3 ROB CAPOLONGO A 22 0 0 0 0 45.88 74.70
9 43 JON RABBETS A 22 0 0 0 0 49.02 69.92

10 5 JOHN ELLIS A 22 0 0 0 0 49.77 68.86
11 41 MATT DOWNES A 21 0 0 0 10 44 .50 66.52
12 66 PAUL COURTNEY A 22 0 0 0 0 51.56 66.47
13 68 ALEX FLORENCE A 22 0 0 0 0 53.21 64.41
14 38 ANTHONY WENGER A 22 0 0 0 0 53.74 63.78
15 39 ROB CHIDWICK A 22 0 0 0 0 57.29 59.82
16 69 WENDY THOMAS A 22 0 0 0 0 59.48 57.62
17 30 LEE SANDFORD A 22 0 0 0 0 59.74 57.37
18 60 HOWARD ROBERTS A 22 0 0 0 0 60.31 56.83
19 73 NICK TOWNDROW A 22 0 0 0 0 67.61 50.69
20 20 DANIEL CLARKE A 22 0 0 0 0 68.03 50.38
21 33 STUART ROBINSON A 22 0 0 0 0 69.18 49 .54
22 14 BRUCE GOULD A 21 0 0 0 20 56.10 47 .21
23 21 ADAM McCANN A 22 0 0 0 0 73.29 46.76
24 74 ANDY McCRACKEN A 22 0 0 0 0 73.92 46.36
25 75 STEVE PROBERT A 22 0 0 0 0 75.54 45 .37
26 56 1AN SMEDLEY A 22 0 0 0 10 71.61 43 .51
27 83 DAVE WELLARD A 22 0 0 0 0 81.03 42 .30
28 57 JOHN HARVEY A 22 0 0 0 0 81.30 42 .15
29 90 BRUCE PERRY A 22 0 0 0 0 84.89 40.37
30 54 JOHN HILL A 22 0 0 0 0 93.64 36.60
31 15 MARION HARDING A 22 0 0 0 0 94 .67 36.20
32 13 JO KEHOE A 22 0 0 0 0 96.00 35.70
33 12 DAVE KEHOE A 21 0 0 0 10 83.54 35.43
34 76 STEVE DENTON A 22 0 0 0 0 97.37 35.20
35 79 ROBBIE PIKE A 22 0 0 0 0 103.84 33.00
36 34 JAMES FRENCH A 22 0 0 0 0 106.59 32.15
37 36 DANNY BUCKLEY A 22 0 0 0 0 121.24 28.27
38 28 JIM DARE A 20 0 0 0 20 121.33 20.54
39 10 STEVE COE A 21 0 0 0 20 137.26 19.29



Overall Results for Standard Auto division with Stage Scores

Grade Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage Stage

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 45 JON AXE A 0 Major 827.49 100.00 35.00 37.22 130.00 102.99 21.32 50.00 130.00 104.24 106.72 110.00
2 19 CLIVE GAMLIN A 0 Major 711.43 85.97 29.39 31.03 121.87 89.43 34.76 43.21 99.33 110.00 74.55 77.86
3 71 JON JENNINGS A 0 Major 688.43 83.19 33.54 40.00 93.00 83.38 20.08 42.18 86.27 80.66 110.00 99.32
4 58 JAMES HARRIS A 0 Major 633.14 76.51 26.03 27.11 118.46 79.29 30.54 30.21 84.64 87.92 69.08 79.86
5 63 RUSSELL HICKS A 0 Major 590.81 71.40 30.63 9.18 77.14 89.61 33.60 19.36 98.74 70.76 77.56 84.23
6 3 ROB CAPOLONGO A 0 Major 589.91 71.29 27.16 13.93 69.72 105.00 40.00 30.02 80.94 78.49 69.95 74.70
7 42 ROB JONES A 0 Major 585.81 70.79 30.89 25.40 30.16 102.16 20.24 30.29 82.99 89.36 83.89 90.43
8 5 JOHN ELLIS A 0 Major 579.02 69.97 14.75 28.43 90.05 94.93 20.42 28.74 75.27 87.19 70.38 68.86
9 68 ALEX FLORENCE A 0 Major 565.09 68.29 28.13 14.78 72.30 79.02 24.13 37.79 73.26 94.05 77.22 64.41
10 59 TIM WARD A 0 Major 555.36 67.11 31.12 29.00 60.02 75.59 36.35 17.51 60.41 78.89 77.56 88.91
11 73 NICK TOWNDROW A 0 Major 468.93 56.67 23.67 29.20 78.99 47.61 26.85 35.82 67.86 68.53 39.71 50.69
12 41 MATT DOWNES A 0 Major 466.48 56.37 19.72 21.32 49.45 75.99 19.98 21.97 73.73 67.26 50.54 66.52
13 39 ROB CHIDWICK A 0 Major 457.30 55.26 30.15 21.57 65.08 64.74 18.02 21.53 71.03 60.20 45.16 59.82
14 66 PAUL COURTNEY A 0 Major 455.99 55.11 18.08 25.25 45.30 64.88 18.00 27.73 61.88 71.49 56.91 66.47
15 14 BRUCE GOULD A 0 Major 438.95 53.05 26.78 17.64 43.91 69.11 28.79 16.35 56.93 78.93 53.30 47.21
16 43 JON RABBETS A 0 Major 432.55 52.27 20.90 15.33 38.08 62.21 33.85 28.82 59.77 63.60 40.07 69.92
17 38 ANTHONY WENGER A 0 Major 414_.35 50.07 24.60 14.82 34.93 54.91 26.36 17.26 70.01 60.69 46.99 63.78
18 69 WENDY THOMAS A 0 Major 401.67 48.54 23.54 25.30 50.11 43.12 13.86 17.71 67.01 49.34 54.06 57.62
19 30 LEE SANDFORD A 0 Major 384.84 46.51 15.26 20.97 48.81 56.03 13.06 30.08 54.27 62.79 26.20 57.37
20 60 HOWARD ROBERTS A 0 Major 369.59 44.66 20.92 19.78 38.62 41.98 12.03 10.91 52.52 60.86 55.14 56.83
21 21 ADAM McCANN A 0 Major 360.24 43.53 18.85 22.36 42.74 42.57 9.82 21.67 61.98 39.48 54.01 46.76
22 74 ANDY McCRACKEN A 0 Major 338.91 40.96 17.52 9.80 49.88 51.07 10.82 20.42 39.41 44.45 49.18 46.36
23 76 STEVE DENTON A 0 Major 327.26 39.55 18.44 20.84 38.31 47.36 36.99 12.01 43.95 19.53 54.63 35.20
24 79 ROBBIE PIKE A 0 Major 320.08 38.68 12.68 4.51 56.67 25.72 27.92 19.08 43.83 47.85 48.82 33.00
25 83 DAVE WELLARD A 0 Major 314.41 38.00 17.43 6.31 32.54 56.91 10.66 17.82 48.44 33.94 48.06 42.30
26 75 STEVE PROBERT A 0 Major 306.70 37.06 14.18 14.85 42.05 41.10 22.73 21.98 45.19 24.78 34.47 45.37
27 56 IAN SMEDLEY A 0 Major 306.61 37.05 14.86 6.58 42.22 38.22 10.19 20.88 37.98 59.19 32.98 43.51
28 33 STUART ROBINSON A 0 Major 304.48 36.80 21.46 7.37 36.73 41.27 13.67 12.82 50.73 36.02 34.87 49.54
29 15 MARION HARDING A 0 Major 292.98 35.41 6.60 15.57 36.01 35.66 25.54 20.93 43.54 39.31 33.62 36.20
30 57 JOHN HARVEY A 0 Major 288.97 34.92 4.97 6.61 30.48 62.90 9.10 0.00 50.14 40.39 42.23 42.15
31 90 BRUCE PERRY A 0 Major 270.66 32.71 20.19 5.68 18.02 44.23 9.53 25.37 38.87 26.92 41.48 40.37
32 20 DANIEL CLARKE A 0 Major 263.25 31.81 21.24 11.41 9.45 27.01 8.60 12.59 36.63 40.37 45.57 50.38
33 13 JO KEHOE A 0 Major 257.74 31.15 11.96 17.83 11.58 34.04 21.91 22.27 31.51 30.51 40.43 35.70
34 12 DAVE KEHOE A 0 Major 215.65 26.06 15.34 8.60 5.26 28.93 10.55 11.71 42.39 28.53 28.91 35.43
35 10 STEVE COE A 0 Major 209.28 25.29 11.41 11.10 12.17 34.48 19.02 25.92 23.33 22.62 29.94 19.29
36 34 JAMES FRENCH A 0 Major 206.68 24.98 11.65 8.74 20.71 24.68 13.76 15.88 24.19 19.66 35.26 32.15
37 54 JOHN HILL A 0 Major 204.85 24.76 17.62 11.48 4.40 30.27 6.06 8.72 34.77 27.31 27.62 36.60
38 28 JIM DARE A 0 Major 187.48 22.66 6.21 5.66 19.24 28.93 10.49 8.30 33.99 27.99 26.13 20.54
39 36 DANNY BUCKLEY A 0 Major 176.61 21.34 7.34 5.22 0.00 29.45 9.08 10.86 30.19 30.23 25.97 28.27



Overall Results including All divisions

Grade

Pos No. Name Div MemNo Cal Score %
7 SAM CRANE Major 775.91 100.00
45 JON AXE Major 717.34 92.45

47 BEN DUCKER

44 STUART SAUNDERS
19 CLIVE GAMLIN
37 CANSH POPE

40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
71 JON JENNINGS
72 1AIN GUY

10 16 JOHN ELLIS

11 82 DARREN LEWIS
12 58 JAMES HARRIS
13 67 JAY PALMONES
14 46 ANDY KENWOOD
15 89 RONNIE LEWIS
16 63 RUSSELL HICKS
17 3 ROB CAPOLONGO
18 42 ROB JONES

19 5 JOHN ELLIS

20 86 RICHARD MORGAN
21 68 ALEX FLORENCE
22 59 TIM WARD

23 87 ROBIN LEE

24 48 DANNY KEET

25 51 JON HOLLOWAY
26 22 MARK SIENESI
27 62 LEE BOWDITCH
28 53 GRAHAM HILL

29 17 ADAM EDWARDS
30 50 NEIL SMITH

31 78 SCOTT JEWERS
32 32 MARK HARRIS

33 77 PETER MATTHEWS
34 73 NICK TOWNDROW
35 91 STUART HODGES
36 41 MATT DOWNES

37 39 ROB CHIDWICK
38 29 SIMON BLACK

39 66 PAUL COURTNEY
40 1 MIKE BALL

41 2 DAVE WHITE

42 14 BRUCE GOULD

43 49 LEE PENSON

44 4 GREG DIXON-SMITH
45 43 JON RABBETS

46 38 ANTHONY WENGER
47 18 TIM WEAVER

48 69 WENDY THOMAS
49 26 STEVE COX

50 11 DAVE BARBARA
51 27 RICHARD DARE

Major 705.31 90.90
Major 635.97 81.96
Major 615.77 79.36
Major 615.57 79.34
Major 598.50 77.14
Major 593.79 76.53
Major 583.53 75.21
Major 571.08 73.60
Major 546.84 70.48
Major 546.65 70.45
Major 535.10 68.96
Major 530.45 68.36
Major 528.32 68.09
Major 508.45 65.53
Major 503.05 64.83
Major 500.98 64.57
Major 496.44 63.98
Major 488.94 63.02
Major 487.07 62.77
Major 475.03 61.22
Major 465.52 60.00
Major 461.45 59.47
Major 451.40 58.18
Major 448.73 57.83
Major 443.44 57.15
Major 443.12 57.11
Major 440.76 56.81
Major 422.74 54.48
Major 419.67 54.09
Major 415.03 53.49
Major 408.28 52.62
Major 408.08 52.59
Major 404.65 52.15
Major 400.76 51.65
Major 395.83 51.01
Major 394.91 50.90
Major 391.93 50.51
Major 391.07 50.40
Major 385.43 49.67
Major 377.62 48.67
Major 375.11 48.34
Major 373.70 48.16
Major 369.63 47.64
Major 357.88 46.12
Major 355.95 45.88
Major 349.95 45.10
Major 343.88 44.32
Major 335.84 43.28
Major 333.45 42.98
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

30
60
21

65
52
55
74
76
80
79

83
56
75
33
84
85
15
81
64
57
90
20
13
88
12
31
10
34
54
28
35
36

LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
ADAM McCANN
STEVE JUGG

MAX HOSKINS

GEORGE GRANYCOME

CHRIS BLACKLER
ANDY McCRACKEN
STEVE DENTON
ANTHONY GODDEN
ROBBIE PIKE
STUART GREEN
DAVE WELLARD
IAN SMEDLEY
STEVE PROBERT
STUART ROBINSON
TOBY BULLEN
RICHARD MORGAN
MARION HARDING
DAVE GUPPY
MIKE PEARCE
JOHN HARVEY
BRUCE PERRY
DANIEL CLARKE
JO KEHOE

TONY HALL

DAVE KEHOE
ANTHONY DICKEY
STEVE COE
JAMES FRENCH
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PATRICK GREEN
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Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

330.
320.
313.
311.
300.
.42
292.
290.
280.
279.
277 .
269.
269.
264 .
263.
262.
262.
262.
.04
249.
247 .
246.
231.
227 .
220.
193.
186.
186.
178.
177.
176.
162.
154.
151.
88.

296

252

92
49
60
60
25

65
43
16
70
98
39
16
43
00
99
65
32

37
13
00
73
78
38
99
97
78
12
00
97
04
82
27
37

42 .65
41.31
40.42
40.16
38.70
38.20
37.72
37.43
36.11
36.05
35.83
34.72
34.69
34.08
33.90
33.89
33.85
33.81
32.48
32.14
31.85
31.70
29.87
29.36
28.40
25.00
24.10
24 .07
22.96
22.81
22.81
20.88
19.95
19.50
11.39



Stage Results including All divisions

Stage No. 1 "RUN FOWARD TO BOBBING CLAYS"
Stage factored to 35 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 47 BEN DUCKER 0 7 0 0 0 0 7.93 35.00
2 37 CANSH POPE 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.16 34.01
3 16 JOHN ELLIS 2 7 0 0 0 0 8.22 33.76
4 45 JON AXE A 7 0 0 0 0 8.28 33.52
5 7 SAM CRANE 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.61 32.23
6 71 JON JENNINGS A 7 0 0 0 0 8.64 32.12
7 44 STUART SAUNDERS 0 7 0 0 0 0 8.67 32.01
8 59 TIM WARD A 7 0 0 0 0 9.31 29.81
9 26 STEVE COX M 7 0 0 0 0 9.34 29.71

10 42 ROB JONES A 7 0 0 0 0 9.38 29.58
11 63 RUSSELL HICKS A 7 0 0 0 0 9.46 29.33
12 72 1AIN GUY M 7 0 0 0 0 9.48 29.27
13 89 RONNIE LEWIS 0 7 0 0 0 0 9.53 29.12
14 39 ROB CHIDWICK A 7 0 0 0 0 9.61 28.88
15 40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD 0 7 0 0 0 0 9.80 28.32
16 19 CLIVE GAMLIN A 7 0 0 0 0 9.86 28.14
17 82 DARREN LEWIS 0 7 0 0 0 0 10.07 27 .56
18 68 ALEX FLORENCE A 7 0 0 0 0 10.30 26.94
19 67 JAY PALMONES 0 7 0 0 0 0 10.32 26.89
20 3 ROB CAPOLONGO A 7 0 0 0 0 10.67 26.01
21 14 BRUCE GOULD A 7 0 0 0 0 10.82 25.65
22 58 JAMES HARRIS A 7 0 0 0 0 11.13 24 .93
23 86 RICHARD MORGAN 2 7 0 0 0 0 11.28 24 .60
24 51 JON HOLLOWAY M 7 0 0 0 0 11.58 23.96
25 48 DANNY KEET 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.63 23.86
26 38 ANTHONY WENGER A 7 0 0 0 0 11.78 23.56
27 46 ANDY KENWOOD 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.78 23.56
28 50 NEIL SMITH M 7 0 0 0 0 11.83 23.46
29 11 DAVE BARBARA 0 7 0 0 0 0 11.93 23.26
30 22 MARK SIENESI M 7 0 0 0 0 11.96 23.20
31 32 MARK HARRIS M 7 0 0 0 0 12.03 23.07
32 49 LEE PENSON 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.17 22.80
33 77 PETER MATTHEWS 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.19 22.76
34 73 NICK TOWNDROW A 7 0 0 0 0 12.24 22.67
35 17 ADAM EDWARDS 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.28 22.60
36 69 WENDY THOMAS A 7 0 0 0 0 12.31 22.54
37 4 GREG DIXON-SMITH 0 7 0 0 0 0 12.81 21.66
38 29 SIMON BLACK M 7 0 0 0 0 13.32 20.83
39 33 STUART ROBINSON A 7 0 0 0 0 13.50 20.55
40 18 TIM WEAVER 0 7 0 0 0 0 13.51 20.54
41 78 SCOTT JEWERS 0 7 0 0 0 0 13.60 20.40
42 64 MIKE PEARCE M 7 0 0 0 0 13.63 20.36
43 20 DANIEL CLARKE A 7 0 0 0 0 13.64 20.34
44 60 HOWARD ROBERTS A 7 0 0 0 0 13.85 20.03
45 43 JON RABBETS A 7 0 0 0 0 13.86 20.02
46 53 GRAHAM HILL M 7 0 0 0 0 14.08 19.71
47 87 ROBIN LEE 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.19 19.55
48 6 STEVE JUGG 0 7 0 0 0 0 14.25 19.47
49 90 BRUCE PERRY A 7 0 0 0 0 14.35 19.34



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

41
91

21
55

76
66
54
74
81
83
65
12
30
84
56

75

27
52
79
13
34
10
62
88
31
80
35
36

15
28
57
85

MATT DOWNES
STUART HODGES
MIKE BALL
ADAM McCANN
CHRIS BLACKLER
DAVE WHITE
STEVE DENTON
PAUL COURTNEY
JOHN HILL
ANDY McCRACKEN
DAVE GUPPY
DAVE WELLARD
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE KEHOE
LEE SANDFORD
TOBY BULLEN
IAN SMEDLEY
JOHN ELLIS
STEVE PROBERT
STUART GREEN
RICHARD DARE

GEORGE GRANYCOME

ROBBIE PIKE

JO KEHOE

JAMES FRENCH
STEVE COE

LEE BOWDITCH
TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
ANTHONY GODDEN
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PATRICK GREEN
MARION HARDING
JIM DARE

JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD MORGAN
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14.
14.
14.
15.
-40
.47
15.
16.
.44
16.
16.
16.
17.
18.
18.

15
15

16

19

20

22

15

39

12

69
70
76
37

71
02

54
57
62
17
89
98

.45
19.
19.
.43
21.
21.

50
64

10
59

.47
22.
24.
24.
25.
26.
.47
27.
31.
31.
.45
43.
43.
46.
58.
.50

84
23
86
38
77

89
81
95

69
86
63
28
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-89
-88
-80
.05
.02
.94
.66
.32
.88
.78
.75
-69
.16
.69
.62
.26
.23
.13
.58
.15
.85
.35
.15
.45
.16
.93
.36
.25
.95
.72
.68
.03
.35
.32
.95
.76
217



Stage No. 2

"PEPPER POPPERS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

.
71
45
44
19
62
37
73
59

5
58
72
46
42
69
66
82
87
77
48
53
89

4
47
18
16
21
51
91

1
39

2
41
29
84
30
11
76
50
27
22
60
78
65
13
14
67
49
86
81
15

6

Name

SAM CRANE

JON JENNINGS
JON AXE
STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE GAMLIN
LEE BOWDITCH
CANSH POPE
NICK TOWNDROW
TIM WARD

JOHN ELLIS
JAMES HARRIS
IAIN GUY

ANDY KENWOOD
ROB JONES
WENDY THOMAS
PAUL COURTNEY
DARREN LEWIS
ROBIN LEE
PETER MATTHEWS
DANNY KEET
GRAHAM HILL
RONNIE LEWIS

GREG DIXON-SMITH

BEN DUCKER

TIM WEAVER
JOHN ELLIS
ADAM McCANN
JON HOLLOWAY
STUART HODGES
MIKE BALL

ROB CHIDWICK
DAVE WHITE
MATT DOWNES
SIMON BLACK
TOBY BULLEN
LEE SANDFORD
DAVE BARBARA
STEVE DENTON
NEIL SMITH
RICHARD DARE
MARK SIENESI
HOWARD ROBERTS
SCOTT JEWERS
MAX HOSKINS

JO KEHOE

BRUCE GOULD
JAY PALMONES
LEE PENSON
RICHARD MORGAN
DAVE GUPPY
MARION HARDING
STEVE JUGG

Div A
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.92
.22
.46
.57
.15
.22
-39
.41
.44
.53
.75
-80
-89
.07
-09
-10
11
.14
.23
.26
.28
.30
.37
241
.54
.75
.76
.76
.87
.92
.97
.01
.04
.05
.05
.14
.15
-18
.25
.26
.40
.51
.61
-09
.22
-30
.40
.49
.62
.70
.27
.32

Score

40

26
26

24

23

22

22

21
20

19

19.
-30
.30
.02

19
19
19

18.
18.
18.
18.
18.
17.
.67
.47
16.
-00
15.
15.
15.
15.
14.
.03

17
16

16

14

.00
36.
33.
32.
28.
27.
26.
.48
.30
25.
24.
.33
23.
.03
22.
22.
22.
22.
.33
22.
22.
.03
21.
21.
.08
.31
20.
20.
19.
19.
19.
.43

27
75
71
14
67
60

78
58

88

94
90
85
72

20
12

75
58

27
27
89
72
56

33

99
89
68
65
25
94

17

78
59
32
16
12



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

43
88
75
38
68
31
52

80
17
55
54
20
10
64
85
74
63

34
26
12

32
33
57
56
83
35
90
28
36
79
40

JON RABBETS
TONY HALL
STEVE PROBERT
ANTHONY WENGER
ALEX FLORENCE
ANTHONY DICKEY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
ROB CAPOLONGO
ANTHONY GODDEN
ADAM EDWARDS
CHRIS BLACKLER
JOHN HILL
DANIEL CLARKE
STEVE COE

MIKE PEARCE
RICHARD MORGAN
ANDY McCRACKEN
RUSSELL HICKS
STUART GREEN
JAMES FRENCH
STEVE COX

DAVE KEHOE
PATRICK GREEN
MARK HARRIS
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
IAN SMEDLEY
DAVE WELLARD
HARRY GRIST
BRUCE PERRY
JIM DARE

DANNY BUCKLEY
ROBBIE PIKE
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
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.40
.64
.67
.69
.71
.86
-86
.24
-40
.97
-38
.21
.28
.60
-86
.38
.13
.02
.67
.73
.76
.96
.64
.50
-46
.46
.57
-39
.20
.64
.72
.66
-82
.02
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-90
.51
.47
.44
-40
.18
.18
.64
.42
.71
.25
.41
.35
.06
.84
.43
-89
.33
-96
.92
.91
.80
.46
.07
.68
.00
-96
.72
.26
.15
.14
.73
.09
.05



Stage No. 3

"SOLID SLUG RUN AROUND

Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

47

7
45
44
19
58
86
40
22
89
72
71

5
50
73
63
26
53
67
51
68
78

3
77
46
32
39
91
59
11
27
79
80

1
87
69
74
41
30
48

2
52
66
14
65
29
16
21
18
56
62
75

Name

BEN DUCKER

SAM CRANE

JON AXE

STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE GAMLIN
JAMES HARRIS
RICHARD MORGAN

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

MARK SIENESI
RONNIE LEWIS
IAIN GUY

JON JENNINGS
JOHN ELLIS
NEIL SMITH
NICK TOWNDROW
RUSSELL HICKS
STEVE COX
GRAHAM HILL
JAY PALMONES
JON HOLLOWAY
ALEX FLORENCE
SCOTT JEWERS
ROB CAPOLONGO
PETER MATTHEWS
ANDY KENWOOD
MARK HARRIS
ROB CHIDWICK
STUART HODGES
TIM WARD

DAVE BARBARA
RICHARD DARE
ROBBIE PIKE
ANTHONY GODDEN
MIKE BALL
ROBIN LEE
WENDY THOMAS
ANDY McCRACKEN
MATT DOWNES
LEE SANDFORD
DANNY KEET
DAVE WHITE

GEORGE GRANYCOME

PAUL COURTNEY
BRUCE GOULD
MAX HOSKINS
SIMON BLACK
JOHN ELLIS
ADAM McCANN
TIM WEAVER
IAN SMEDLEY
LEE BOWDITCH
STEVE PROBERT

Div A
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24
20
23
17
20
25
22
21
18
17
23
16
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24
22
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18
20
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19
23
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21
20
20
15
15
24
14
20
16
20
23
22
22
19
21
17
19
14
24
18
13
16
19
16
23
19
12
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Time

36.
37.
42 .
41.
.46
46.
49.
.32
45.
46.
56.
55.
59.
63.
69.
.44
.05
72.
72.
65.
72.
72.
74 .
76.
81.
81.
80.
63.
68.
-45
.40
86.
95.
69.
59.
88.
107.
76.
106.
80.
61.
90.
83.
102.
84.
66.
82.
81.
89.
129.
99.
114.

42

50

70
71

86
96

27
39
13
82

96
83

76
52
82
64
86
97
88

76
70
69
76
37
84
20
79
24
84
31
25

74
02
24
88
64
19
74
90
91
61
16
76
14
76
53
16
73
29
70
26
86

Score

130

107
104

82
79
68
66
65

62
61
61

56

52.
50.
.48
49.
48.
47.
45.
44 .
43.
43.
.04
40.
40.
-06
39.
38.
38.
38.
37.
37.
37.
37.
37.
.07

50

43

40

37

.00
126.
114.
108.
.46
.45
96.
92.
89.
85.
84.
.00
.40
73.
69.
.01
66.
.37
.37
64.
63.
.00
.47
.37
58.
58.
57.
.45

10
62
20

14
94
74
82
99

11
65

89

83
75

57
50
38

92
58

97
82
22
72
18
98
60

88
11

94
71
58
29
95
68
47
23
15



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

17
60
76
43

84

33
15
64
37
49
38
82
83
57
42
88
31
34
28
81
55
90
85
10
13
20

12
54

35
36

ADAM EDWARDS
HOWARD ROBERTS
STEVE DENTON
JON RABBETS
STUART GREEN
TOBY BULLEN
STEVE JUGG
STUART ROBINSON
MARION HARDING
MIKE PEARCE
CANSH POPE

LEE PENSON
ANTHONY WENGER
DARREN LEWIS
DAVE WELLARD
JOHN HARVEY
ROB JONES

TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
JAMES FRENCH
JIM DARE

DAVE GUPPY
CHRIS BLACKLER
BRUCE PERRY
RICHARD MORGAN
STEVE COE

JO KEHOE
DANIEL CLARKE

GREG DIXON-SMITH

DAVE KEHOE
JOHN HILL
PATRICK GREEN
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
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20
10
30
40
20

40
20
20

60
30
40
70
30
20
50
10
30
20
40
30
60
40
60
30
60
70
70
70
70

170

92.
115.
92.
78.
107.
136.
81.
109.
110.
156.
49.
106.
90.
47 .
108.
135.
74 .
146.
134.
174.
129.
157.
94 .
153.
95.
237.
119.
91.
57.
90.
156.
162.

31
00
29
14
96
75
75
17
16
97
95
54
11
02
65
81
35
26
19
88
94
04
53
10
90
23
17
26
89
15
78
78

35
34

33
33
33
32

31

22

16
16

15.
.48
10.
.21
.33
.88
.63
.88
.00
.00
.00

13

=
OO O0OWhA~NXO

.42
.05
33.
33.
.46
.08
.02
-39
31.
31.
31.
.05
30.
30.
28.
26.
26.
26.
.38
18.
16.
.46
.09

78
57

75
24
21

80
73
69
87
59
25

26

97

89

73



Stage No. 4 "PLATFORM"
Stage factored to 105 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No. Name Div A B C D Pen Time Score
1 7 SAM CRANE 0 21 0 0 0 0 20.90 105.00
2 47 BEN DUCKER 0 21 0 0 0 0 26.34 83.31
3 22 MARK SIENESI M 21 0 0 0 0 28.42 77.21
4 3 ROB CAPOLONGO A 21 0 0 0 0 29.24 75.05
5 45 JON AXE A 21 0 0 0 0 29.81 73.61
6 42 ROB JONES A 21 0 0 0 0 30.05 73.02
7 82 DARREN LEWIS 0 21 0 0 0 0 30.81 71.22
8 44 STUART SAUNDERS 0 21 0 0 0 10 28.02 70.86
9 87 ROBIN LEE 0 21 0 0 0 0 31.94 68.70

10 37 CANSH POPE 0 21 0 0 0 20 26.12 68.01
11 5 JOHN ELLIS A 21 0 0 0 0 32.34 67.85
12 89 RONNIE LEWIS 0 21 0 0 0 10 29.62 67.03
13 72 1AIN GUY M 21 0 0 0 0 32.99 66.52
14 91 STUART HODGES 0 21 0 0 0 0 34.25 64 .07
15 63 RUSSELL HICKS A 21 0 0 0 0 34.26 64.05
16 19 CLIVE GAMLIN A 21 0 0 0 0 34.33 63.92
17 40 OLLIE BLOOMFIELD 0 20 0 0 0 20 26.18 63.86
18 46 ANDY KENWOOD 0 21 0 0 0 10 31.13 63.78
19 86 RICHARD MORGAN 2 21 0 0 0 0 34.90 62.87
20 16 JOHN ELLIS 2 21 0 0 0 20 29.36 60.50
21 71 JON JENNINGS A 21 0 0 0 0 36.82 59.60
22 48 DANNY KEET 0 21 0 0 0 0 38.15 57.52
23 51 JON HOLLOWAY M 21 0 0 0 0 38.69 56.72
24 58 JAMES HARRIS A 21 0 0 0 0 38.72 56.67
25 68 ALEX FLORENCE A 21 0 0 0 0 38.85 56.48
26 49 LEE PENSON 0 21 0 0 0 0 39.49 55.57
27 17 ADAM EDWARDS 0 21 0 0 0 0 40.37 54 _.35
28 41 MATT DOWNES A 21 0 0 0 0 40.40 54.31
29 77 PETER MATTHEWS 0 21 0 0 0 0 40.52 54.15
30 59 TIM WARD A 21 0 0 0 20 32.88 54.02
31 50 NEIL SMITH M 21 0 0 0 0 41.10 53.39
32 62 LEE BOWDITCH 0 21 0 0 0 0 41.24 53.21
33 18 TIM WEAVER 0 21 0 0 0 10 39.20 50.65
34 29 SIMON BLACK M 20 0 0 0 10 37.15 50.63
35 14 BRUCE GOULD A 21 0 0 0 0 44 .42 49.40
36 66 PAUL COURTNEY A 21 0 0 0 0 47 .32 46.37
37 39 ROB CHIDWICK A 21 0 0 0 0 47 .42 46.27
38 32 MARK HARRIS M 21 0 0 0 10 43.80 45.33
39 57 JOHN HARVEY A 21 0 0 0 0 48.81 44 .96
40 53 GRAHAM HILL M 20 0 0 0 10 42 .10 44 .67
41 43 JON RABBETS A 21 0 0 0 0 49.35 44 .46
42 67 JAY PALMONES 0 20 0 0 0 20 38.95 42 .92
43 83 DAVE WELLARD A 21 0 0 0 0 53.94 40.68
44 78 SCOTT JEWERS 0 20 0 0 0 20 41.60 40.19
45 30 LEE SANDFORD A 21 0 0 0 0 54.79 40.05
46 38 ANTHONY WENGER A 21 0 0 0 20 45.26 39.25
47 2 DAVE WHITE 0] 21 0 0 0 20 47 .38 37.49
48 64 MIKE PEARCE M 21 0 0 0 10 53.62 37.02
49 74 ANDY McCRACKEN A 21 0 0 0 0 60.11 36.50
50 27 RICHARD DARE M 21 0 0 0 10 56.87 34.91
51 80 ANTHONY GODDEN M 21 0 0 0 0 62.94 34.86
52 73 NICK TOWNDROW A 21 0 0 0 0 64.48 34.03



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

76

52

90

26
69
85
21
60
33
75
55
65
56
81
11
15
10
84
88
13
31
54
36
12
28
20
35
79
34

STEVE DENTON
GREG DIXON-SMITH
GEORGE GRANYCOME
MIKE BALL
BRUCE PERRY
STUART GREEN
STEVE COX
WENDY THOMAS
RICHARD MORGAN
ADAM McCANN
HOWARD ROBERTS
STUART ROBINSON
STEVE PROBERT
CHRIS BLACKLER
MAX HOSKINS
IAN SMEDLEY
DAVE GUPPY
DAVE BARBARA
MARION HARDING
STEVE COE

TOBY BULLEN
TONY HALL

JO KEHOE
ANTHONY DICKEY
JOHN HILL
DANNY BUCKLEY
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE
DANIEL CLARKE
HARRY GRIST
ROBBIE PIKE
JAMES FRENCH
PATRICK GREEN
STEVE JUGG
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20
21
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21
21
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17
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80

43.
59.
68.
61.
-40
.45
64 .
64.
71.
72.
73.
74 .
74 .
.47
67.
80.
65.
83.
.88
89.
72.
81.
90.
98.
86.
104.
96.
106.
113.
114.
96.
124.
320.
47 .

69
70

69

77

21
82
28
91

28
41
81
12
13
39
70

95
31
31
85

04
69
56
19
70
91
25
01
10
66
14
62
38
00
05

33.
33.
32.
.07
31.
31.
30.
30.
30.
.42
-00
-49
.37
28.
27.
.32
27.
26.
-49
24.
.43
24 .

32

30
30
29
29

27

25

24

24

21

19

19.
.38
17.
.85
.22

18

85
19
13

62
14
88
82
55

58
68

20
17

64

34

.33
22.
21.
.05
20.
20.
-30

23
64

68
68

22

64



Stage No. 5

"HEAVY PLATES AND CLAYS"

Stage factored to 40 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

16

3
82
76
59
37
72
91
19
17
43
63
48
77
58
46
44
40
62
14
53
79
26
51

6
73

2

1
38
49
15
27
65
67
78
68
18
47
81
75
13
45
80

5
42
71
41
88
10

8
39
66

Name

JOHN ELLIS

ROB CAPOLONGO
DARREN LEWIS
STEVE DENTON
TIM WARD

CANSH POPE
IAIN GUY
STUART HODGES
CLIVE GAMLIN
ADAM EDWARDS
JON RABBETS
RUSSELL HICKS
DANNY KEET
PETER MATTHEWS
JAMES HARRIS
ANDY KENWOOD
STUART SAUNDERS

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

LEE BOWDITCH
BRUCE GOULD
GRAHAM HILL
ROBBIE PIKE
STEVE COX

JON HOLLOWAY
STEVE JUGG
NICK TOWNDROW
DAVE WHITE
MIKE BALL
ANTHONY WENGER
LEE PENSON
MARION HARDING
RICHARD DARE
MAX HOSKINS
JAY PALMONES
SCOTT JEWERS
ALEX FLORENCE
TIM WEAVER
BEN DUCKER
DAVE GUPPY
STEVE PROBERT
JO KEHOE

JON AXE
ANTHONY GODDEN
JOHN ELLIS
ROB JONES

JON JENNINGS
MATT DOWNES
TONY HALL
STEVE COE
STUART GREEN
ROB CHIDWICK
PAUL COURTNEY

Div
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A
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.57
.78
.05
.25
.36
.58
-59
.64
.65
-82
.83
.88
.23
.41
.57
.61
.65
.96
-98
.03
.21
.28
.35
-39
.46
.61
.64
.73
77
.92
.05
.27
.45
-49
.49
.58
.86
.02
.02
217
.55
-84
.03
.32
.42
.51
.57
.13
.15
.28
.83
.84

Score

40

27
27

24

24

22

20

19

16

15
15

.00
31.
30.
29.
28.
27.
27.
.53
.48
26.
26.
26.
25.
.66
24.
.02
23.
22.
22.
22.
22.
.07
21.
21.
21.
21.
21.
20.
20.
-49
20.
19.
19.
19.
19.
.08
18.
18.
18.
17.
17.
16.
16.
16.
.00
15.
15.
.07
.04
14.
14.
14.

62
21
24
74
78
73

80
76
56
28

14

89
96
90
76
26

89
78
60
23
15
93
84

19
71
34
26
26

53
24
24
97
32
86
57
14

88
79

88
24
23



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

52
50

85
11

32
69
87
34
33
89
30
60
64
31
74
83
12
28
55
56
86
35
84
21
22
29
90
57
36
20
54

GEORGE GRANYCOME

NEIL SMITH

SAM CRANE
RICHARD MORGAN
DAVE BARBARA

GREG DIXON-SMITH

MARK HARRIS
WENDY THOMAS
ROBIN LEE
JAMES FRENCH
STUART ROBINSON
RONNIE LEWIS
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
MIKE PEARCE
ANTHONY DICKEY
ANDY McCRACKEN
DAVE WELLARD
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE

CHRIS BLACKLER
IAN SMEDLEY
RICHARD MORGAN
HARRY GRIST
TOBY BULLEN
ADAM McCANN
MARK SIENESI
SIMON BLACK
BRUCE PERRY
JOHN HARVEY
DANNY BUCKLEY
DANIEL CLARKE
JOHN HILL
PATRICK GREEN

=EPPPTPPPZ=>O0EINPOPIPPPEI=>PPOPPOPEZT0OOEZT0OESE
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12.
12.
13.
13.
14.
14.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
16.
17.
19.
19.
20.
21.
21.
291
22.
22.
22.
22.
23.
-43
23.
23.
24
24
25.
.44
26.
38.
52.

21

23

25

89
94
11
38
11
54
13
67
69
80
91
98
70
21
21
80
36
68

04
22
67
73
31

52
82
21
25
39

88
11
02

PRREPRRRPRRERRE
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.18
212
.94
.66
.95
.57
.33
.96
.95
.88
.81
.76
.32
.51
.51
.78
.55
.43
.34
.29
.22
.06
.04
.84
-80
T7
.67
.55
.53
.19
.18
.80
.79
.51



Stage No. 6

"FORWARD TO VICTORY™

Stage factored to 50 points; Comstock scoring

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
45
16
47
46
44
19
71
82
68
67

1
73
72
18
77
40
49
50
42
58
17
30

3
51
62
32

2
29
43
53

5
48
66
89
78
10
90
37

4
13
75
41
21
39
11
26
15
91
56
31
74

Name

SAM CRANE

JON AXE

JOHN ELLIS

BEN DUCKER
ANDY KENWOOD
STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE GAMLIN
JON JENNINGS
DARREN LEWIS
ALEX FLORENCE
JAY PALMONES
MIKE BALL

NICK TOWNDROW
IAIN GUY

TIM WEAVER
PETER MATTHEWS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE PENSON
NEIL SMITH

ROB JONES
JAMES HARRIS
ADAM EDWARDS
LEE SANDFORD
ROB CAPOLONGO
JON HOLLOWAY
LEE BOWDITCH
MARK HARRIS
DAVE WHITE
SIMON BLACK
JON RABBETS
GRAHAM HILL
JOHN ELLIS
DANNY KEET
PAUL COURTNEY
RONNIE LEWIS
SCOTT JEWERS
STEVE COE
BRUCE PERRY
CANSH POPE
GREG DIXON-SMITH
JO KEHOE

STEVE PROBERT
MATT DOWNES
ADAM McCANN
ROB CHIDWICK
DAVE BARBARA
STEVE COX
MARION HARDING
STUART HODGES
IAN SMEDLEY
ANTHONY DICKEY
ANDY McCRACKEN

Div A

>PEZ>OrPZ0>rrr>OOPTPITrOOTOTZPrPZIOZTOZTPIXPOPPrPEZT0O00O0ZZTXPOO0O>rPO>»P>XPOO0OON>»O

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)
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RPRRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPREPRREPRPRRPRPRRREPRPRRPREPRRERRRERRRERER B
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.70
.75
.87
-30
.75
77
.81
.00
.61
-93
.03
.27
.42
.81
-99
.05
.24
.30
.63
.14
17
-19
.22
.24
-39
.42
.46
.65
.70
.71
.72
.74
.88
217
.55
-90
.02
-30
.14
.37
.15
.35
.36
.57
.67
.68
.01
.12
.12
.16
.50
.22

Score

50

41
39

36

29

28

27.
27.
26.
25.
25.
.46
.40
.35
.02
24 .
24 .

25
25
25
25

24
24
24
24

23
22
21

21
20

18

17

.00
42.
.48
.04
36.
36.
.49
35.
33.
31.
31.
30.
30.
.05
28.
.35

22

77
67

62
10
91
56
74
25

52

66
66
81
58
51

95
86

.46
.35
-33
.31
24 .
23.
.41
22.
-09
.88
.42
.46
19.
18.
18.
18.
-30
18.
18.
17.
17.
.67
17.
17.
17.

27
98

70

83
81
56
55

18
17
80
67

63
27
24



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

87
27
52
80
63
22
79

86
83
69
59
38
55
14
34

85
88
81
33
20
65
64
76
12
60
36
84
35
54
28

57

ROBIN LEE
RICHARD DARE

GEORGE GRANYCOME

ANTHONY GODDEN
RUSSELL HICKS
MARK SIENESI
ROBBIE PIKE
STEVE JUGG
RICHARD MORGAN
DAVE WELLARD
WENDY THOMAS
TIM WARD
ANTHONY WENGER
CHRIS BLACKLER
BRUCE GOULD
JAMES FRENCH
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
TONY HALL

DAVE GUPPY
STUART ROBINSON
DANIEL CLARKE
MAX HOSKINS
MIKE PEARCE
STEVE DENTON
DAVE KEHOE
HOWARD ROBERTS
DANNY BUCKLEY
TOBY BULLEN
HARRY GRIST
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE
PATRICK GREEN
JOHN HARVEY

>EZI>T>T=Z0TTTPTPTPTZIOTPT>IES====SoZT2202ZT2>NO>IEP>PEZSSO

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
Did not Ffinish

[eNeooloooolojoooolooololooloojooNololooololoNoloNeNe)
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o

o

o

o
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16.
13.
17.
17.
.43
17.
14.
18.
18.
18.
19.
19.
19.
20.
16.
21.
23.
23.
.36
25.
21.
26.
.40
27.
-48
28.
30.
31.
35.
35.
38.
40.
46.

17

24

27

22

53
75
31
39

59
15
34
35
93
05
27
55
17
51
25
09
29

82
06
79

91

81
93
07
15
51
68
65
38

PRRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRPREPREPRREPRPRRERRERRER
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.24
-58
.46
.38
.35
.20
11
.53
.53
.05
-96
.78
.57
.12
-80
.41
.34
.23
.69
.03
.82
.63
.40
.21
.14
.89
.21
.17
-10
.02
-36
.01
.14
.00



Stage No. 7

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

45
37
82
67
47

7
46
19
63
40
62
72
22
44
71
58
16
89
42

1

3
17

4
87
32
51

5
41
68
53
39
38
73
86
69
78
91
21
66
59
29
43
50
14
55
52
84

2
48
30

6
60

Name

JON AXE

CANSH POPE
DARREN LEWIS
JAY PALMONES
BEN DUCKER

SAM CRANE

ANDY KENWOOD
CLIVE GAMLIN
RUSSELL HICKS
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
LEE BOWDITCH
IAIN GUY

MARK SIENESI
STUART SAUNDERS
JON JENNINGS
JAMES HARRIS
JOHN ELLIS
RONNIE LEWIS
ROB JONES

MIKE BALL

ROB CAPOLONGO
ADAM EDWARDS
GREG DIXON-SMITH
ROBIN LEE

MARK HARRIS
JON HOLLOWAY
JOHN ELLIS
MATT DOWNES
ALEX FLORENCE
GRAHAM HILL
ROB CHIDWICK
ANTHONY WENGER
NICK TOWNDROW
RICHARD MORGAN
WENDY THOMAS
SCOTT JEWERS
STUART HODGES
ADAM McCANN
PAUL COURTNEY
TIM WARD

SIMON BLACK
JON RABBETS
NEIL SMITH
BRUCE GOULD
CHRIS BLACKLER
GEORGE GRANYCOME
TOBY BULLEN
DAVE WHITE
DANNY KEET

LEE SANDFORD
STEVE JUGG
HOWARD ROBERTS

"RUN UP AND BACK"
Stage factored to 130 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

>O>TOO0OO=EOTP=EZ2r=E22T22002PNZPZPEZ2>2PZ=000P0P0NIZTIZPTPOE=E0O0>»P2>P>PO0OO00000rF

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)
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Pen

o O

o

eNoooNooooolaol _Neojllojojojlojololoooolojoloojooooo) _Nol ol \(folejojoololoNo) _JoloNoloNoNeNo)

Time

28.
-49
33.
34.
35.
36.
-45
.47
38.
38.
38.
39.
40.
.09
43.
44 .
36.
45.
40.
46.
42.
46.
47 .
47 .
49.
49.
49.
50.
51.
52.
52.
53.
55.
55.
56.
57.
59.
60.
60.
62.
62.
58.
63.
66.
67 .
67.
67.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

29

37
33

42

91

75
43
06
97

06
65
74
22
82

56
40
51
28
06
20
86
63
35
60
22
69
93
97
30
01
91
68
38
53
08
28
93
63
73
21
28
04
32
01
11
51
58
87
11
25
93
55

Score

130
127
111

100
99

97

92

83

81

76

71
70

67.
67.
.01
65.
62.
61.
61.
.41
60.
59.
59.
56.
.00
55.
55.
.37
55.
54.
52.
52.

67

60

56

55

.00
.44
.35
109.
107.
101.
.35
.33
98.
97.

15
19
65

74
23

.01
95.

82

.07
89.
86.
84.
83.
.00
82.
.34
80.
80.
79.
78.
.35
75.
75.
73.
73.
72.
.03
.01

29
27
64
14

99

94
59
37
95

63
27
73
26
26

86
68

61
71
98
88

34
77
35
93

67
61

17
27
98
52



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

80
33
57
27
49
26
83
11

85
75
76
79
15
12
65
18
74
90
56
64
31
81
20
54
28
77
13
88
36
35
34
10

ANTHONY GODDEN
STUART ROBINSON
JOHN HARVEY
RICHARD DARE
LEE PENSON
STEVE COX

DAVE WELLARD
DAVE BARBARA
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
STEVE PROBERT
STEVE DENTON
ROBBIE PIKE
MARION HARDING
DAVE KEHOE

MAX HOSKINS
TIM WEAVER
ANDY McCRACKEN
BRUCE PERRY
IAN SMEDLEY
MIKE PEARCE
ANTHONY DICKEY
DAVE GUPPY
DANIEL CLARKE
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE

PETER MATTHEWS
JO KEHOE

TONY HALL
DANNY BUCKLEY
HARRY GRIST
JAMES FRENCH
STEVE COE
PATRICK GREEN

=EPrPPrPEZPEZPOPPPPEZIEZ==PrPPrP>rPO0OPTITPPIPPEI=E=O0OPEZ0=EZIrPE

26
25
26
26
24
26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
23
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
23
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

[eoNojojolojoloolojoloooolololololooolololoojoloNooNoloNeNel
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NEPORO
oo o

o
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71.
65.
74 .
69.
59.
77.
77 .
78.
82.
66.
83.
85.
85.
86.
88.
90.
61.
95.
96.
98.
100.
101.
102.
102.
108.
110.
.40
110.
111.
124.
126.
143.
161.
234.

48

70
53
95
31
04
26
58
00
26
87
16
51
74
31
65
73
36
35
68
95
23
25
54
58
07
54

07
65
47
15
38
05
80

52

50

48

45

42

41

40
39

37

31

23
16

.41
50.
50.
.05
48.
48.
.44
48.
45.
-39
45.
43.
43.
43.
-39
.42
.04
.41
38.
37.
-49
37.
36.
36.
34.
33.
32.
31.
.07
30.
29.
24 .

73
14

96
64

18
68

19
95
83
54

87
98

11
65
63
77
99
85
51

19
79
19

.33
.00



Stage No. 8

Pos

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

No.

40
37
16
19
44
47
72
45
67
82

=
48
68
42
58

5

1
71
86
32
14
59

3
29
46
17
87

6
89
77
78
66

2
63
51
73
41
53
50
43
30
49
60
38
39
62
56
55
91
27

4
52

Name

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

CANSH POPE
JOHN ELLIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
STUART SAUNDERS
BEN DUCKER
IAIN GUY

JON AXE

JAY PALMONES
DARREN LEWIS
SAM CRANE
DANNY KEET
ALEX FLORENCE
ROB JONES
JAMES HARRIS
JOHN ELLIS
MIKE BALL

JON JENNINGS
RICHARD MORGAN
MARK HARRIS
BRUCE GOULD
TIM WARD

ROB CAPOLONGO
SIMON BLACK
ANDY KENWOOD
ADAM EDWARDS
ROBIN LEE
STEVE JUGG
RONNIE LEWIS
PETER MATTHEWS
SCOTT JEWERS
PAUL COURTNEY
DAVE WHITE
RUSSELL HICKS
JON HOLLOWAY
NICK TOWNDROW
MATT DOWNES
GRAHAM HILL
NEIL SMITH

JON RABBETS
LEE SANDFORD
LEE PENSON
HOWARD ROBERTS
ANTHONY WENGER
ROB CHIDWICK
LEE BOWDITCH
IAN SMEDLEY
CHRIS BLACKLER
STUART HODGES
RICHARD DARE

GREG DIXON-SMITH
GEORGE GRANYCOME

Div A
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22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

"LONG SHOTS AND TIGHT APPETURES"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)
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Pen

o

o

o

[eNe)

o

o

o

OOOBOOOOHOOOOOOI—‘OOOI—‘OOOOOOOOHI—‘OOOOOI—‘OOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOI—‘OO

Time

24 .
26.
23.
27.
27.
28.
29.
29.
30.
31.
31.
27.

32

41
42

45

53

96
31
82
72
99
89
06
25
57
07
56
38

.42
34.
34.
34.
31.
37.
38.
38.
38.
38.
33.
33.
39.
39.
39.
40.
40.
41.
.60
.65
37.
43.
44 .
44 .
39.
-46
47 .
47 .
48.
48.
50.
43.
50.
51.
51.
51.
45.
53.
.45
53.

12
68
97
02
80
11
50
63
65
55
78
72
79
97
60
62
30

15
09
19
49
15

18
94
56
61
10
39
65
22
51
65
53
01

70

Score

110
104

99
98

95
94

88

80

76
72
71

71
71

69

66
66
64

60

56

54.
54.
54.
53.
53.
53.
.07
51.
51.
51.

52

.00
.35
99.
.04
.09
.03
.48
93.
89.
.36
86.
86.
84.
.46
79.
78.
.44
72.

54

86
81

99
60
68

16
51

63

.04
.31
.07
.03
70.
70.
69.
-00
68.
67.
67.
.47
.00
.37
63.
63.
62.
61.
60.
-39
58.
57.
56.
.48

67
19
12

69
62
59

82
71
13
71
56

19
27
54

80
64
20
60
30
15

79
36
12



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

22

85
80
65
81
69
18
79
64
74
11
57
20
26
21
15
84
33
83
35
13
36
12
28
54
90
75
10
88
34
76

31

MARK SIENESI
STUART GREEN
RICHARD MORGAN
ANTHONY GODDEN
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE GUPPY
WENDY THOMAS
TIM WEAVER
ROBBIE PIKE
MIKE PEARCE
ANDY McCRACKEN
DAVE BARBARA
JOHN HARVEY
DANIEL CLARKE
STEVE COX

ADAM McCANN
MARION HARDING
TOBY BULLEN
STUART ROBINSON
DAVE WELLARD
HARRY GRIST
JO KEHOE

DANNY BUCKLEY
DAVE KEHOE

JIM DARE

JOHN HILL
BRUCE PERRY
STEVE PROBERT
STEVE COE

TONY HALL
JAMES FRENCH
STEVE DENTON
PATRICK GREEN
ANTHONY DICKEY

=EEZ>P>PEZ2PPrP>>>PrPr>r>I2rPrP0>PPrPE2>202>=2r>0>r=0=ss

21
22
22
22
20
22
22
21
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
20
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
21
21
20
22
22
20
21
20
22
17
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60

48.
56.
58.
58.
42.
61.
61.
54.
63.
64.
59.
71.
-49
75.
59.
56.
77 .
83.
84.
89.
89.
86.
100.
106.
94 .
86.
82.
123.
134.
101.
133.
113.
250.
.45

75

69

33
50
51
60
82
10
79
29
72
56
24
85

52
23
16
56
77
63
83
93
30
84
84
08
26
36
04
79
50
88
50
15

49

44

43

40

36

35

27

20

.06
48.
46.
46.
46.
44 .
.43
43.
.08
42.
.02
38.
36.
.35
35.
35.
-39
32.
32.
30.
30.
.47
27.
25.
25.
24.
24 .
22.

59
92
85
63
93

67

52

21
37

81
55

77
44
56
53

22
69
20
59
24
31

-36
19.
17.
17.
10.
.98

67
71
59
97



Stage No. 9

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
71
45
47
37
40
89
44
16
67
82
22
87
62
42
48
59
63
68
72
78
19
53

1
46

5
11

3
29
58
51
65

2
49
17
55
86
91
18

4
50
32
66
60
76
69
21
14
77
27
26
41

Name

SAM CRANE
JON JENNINGS
JON AXE

BEN DUCKER
CANSH POPE

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

RONNIE LEWIS

STUART SAUNDERS

JOHN ELLIS
JAY PALMONES
DARREN LEWIS
MARK SIENESI
ROBIN LEE

LEE BOWDITCH
ROB JONES
DANNY KEET
TIM WARD
RUSSELL HICKS
ALEX FLORENCE
IAIN GUY
SCOTT JEWERS
CLIVE GAMLIN
GRAHAM HILL
MIKE BALL
ANDY KENWOOD
JOHN ELLIS
DAVE BARBARA
ROB CAPOLONGO
SIMON BLACK
JAMES HARRIS
JON HOLLOWAY
MAX HOSKINS
DAVE WHITE
LEE PENSON
ADAM EDWARDS
CHRIS BLACKLER
RICHARD MORGAN
STUART HODGES
TIM WEAVER

GREG DIXON-SMITH

NEIL SMITH
MARK HARRIS
PAUL COURTNEY
HOWARD ROBERTS
STEVE DENTON
WENDY THOMAS
ADAM McCANN
BRUCE GOULD
PETER MATTHEWS
RICHARD DARE
STEVE COX

MATT DOWNES

Div A

PE=ZEOTXTPFPTITITPIPEZEZOOONODOOO0OO=EPrP=Z>rOoOrOoO0=E>rOoO=E>r>»r>0>P00=EZE00NOOCOOCO>»>»O

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21

"BOBBING CLAYS AT THE BACK"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

el NeoNolooooohoooloolololololoooloololojooooloooololoojloojloololololojoloNoNoNoNeNeo)

Time

19.
22.
22.
24
25.
25.
25.
.42
25.
25.
25.
28.
28.
28.
29.
29.

25

31
31

39

42

47

30
17
85
23
02
04
13

65
95
95
18
35
72
07
57

.44
.44
31.
32.
32.
32.
33.
33.
34.
34.
34.
34.
34.
35.
35.
37.
37.
37.
38.
.47
39.
39.
40.
41.
41.
42.
.85
44 .
44 .
45.
45.
45.
45.
46.
.47
41.

58
00
15
71
26
27
27
65
69
86
97
30
38
00
14
59
22

61
81
17
22
32
15

22
64
11
15
75
90
81

67

Score

110

84

75

73

66
66

60
57

56

53

50
48
47
47
46
45

44

.00
95.
92.
87.
84.
84.
.48
83.
82.
81.
81.
.33
74.
73.
.03
71.
67.
67.
67.
.34
.03
64 .
63.
63.
61.
61.
61.
60.
60.
60.
.00
.37
57.
.47
55.
53.
53.
.32
52.
51.
51.
-36
49.
-00
47.

76
91
61
85
78

51
76
81
81

88
92

79
52
52
22

90
83
81
94
26
19
90
70
14

16
54
78
59
85
50
37
54

55

-06
.02
.40
46.
.35
44 .
-00

25

72



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

74
79
83
38
85
20
39
80
57
90
52
81
13
43
73
84
64
34
33
75

15
56
31
10
12
54
30
28
36
35
88

STEVE JUGG
ANDY McCRACKEN
ROBBIE PIKE
DAVE WELLARD
ANTHONY WENGER
RICHARD MORGAN
DANIEL CLARKE
ROB CHIDWICK
ANTHONY GODDEN
JOHN HARVEY
BRUCE PERRY
GEORGE GRANYCOME
DAVE GUPPY

JO KEHOE

JON RABBETS
NICK TOWNDROW
TOBY BULLEN
MIKE PEARCE
JAMES FRENCH
STUART ROBINSON
STEVE PROBERT
STUART GREEN
MARION HARDING
IAN SMEDLEY
ANTHONY DICKEY
STEVE COE

DAVE KEHOE
JOHN HILL

LEE SANDFORD
JIM DARE

DANNY BUCKLEY
HARRY GRIST
TONY HALL
PATRICK GREEN

=E=ZE=ZT>>r>rP>>EZr>Z>PP>ZO>PI>Z=Z>DPEZIPI>EZ>>r>O0

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

[eoNojojolojoloolojoloooolololololooolololoojoloNooNoloNeNel
[eNoNoNoNolNoNoNololooNoNoloolololoNoloNooloNolooNoloNooNoNoNoNa
[eNoNooolooloolooloNoloolololololoNoolololoololoNoloNoloNoNe
[eoojoolojoloolojoloolooolololaol _NolojojojloojoloNolooloNeNel

49.
49.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
53.
54.
57.
58.
58.
60.
60.
52.
.40
62.

61

67

81

22
58
95
74
89
02
51
99
74
74
79
90
13
31
55

00

.45
69.
69.
70.
70.
72.
73.
74.
.43
84.
88.
93.
93.
93.
94.
96.
137.

15
93
73
81
52
94
28

35
28
06
30
90
25
31
80

43.
42.
42.
41.
40.
40.
39.
.32
38.
36.
36.
.04
35.
35.
34.
34.
34.
.47
30.
.35
.01
29.
29.
28.
28.
.07
25.
.04
22.
22.
22.
22.

39

36

31

30
30

26

24

22
15

13
81
50
84
91
81
67

78
76
11

30
20
89
57
24

70

98
27
71
58

16

81
75
60
52

.04
.40



Stage No. 10

Pos No.

OCoOoO~NOOA~,WNE

2
37
47
45
71

4
86
16
42
59
46
40
63
72
58
19
44
17

3
87
89
43
48

5
67
41
66
68
38
82
77

2
53
32
39
85
69
30
60
50
29
62
18

6
51
78
49
26
73
20
33
11

Name

SAM CRANE
CANSH POPE
BEN DUCKER
JON AXE

JON JENNINGS

GREG DIXON-SMITH

RICHARD MORGAN
JOHN ELLIS

ROB JONES

TIM WARD

ANDY KENWOOD

OLLIE BLOOMFIELD

RUSSELL HICKS
IAIN GUY

JAMES HARRIS
CLIVE GAMLIN
STUART SAUNDERS
ADAM EDWARDS
ROB CAPOLONGO
ROBIN LEE
RONNIE LEWIS
JON RABBETS
DANNY KEET
JOHN ELLIS

JAY PALMONES
MATT DOWNES
PAUL COURTNEY
ALEX FLORENCE
ANTHONY WENGER
DARREN LEWIS
PETER MATTHEWS
DAVE WHITE
GRAHAM HILL
MARK HARRIS
ROB CHIDWICK
RICHARD MORGAN
WENDY THOMAS
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
NEIL SMITH
SIMON BLACK
LEE BOWDITCH
TIM WEAVER
STEVE JUGG

JON HOLLOWAY
SCOTT JEWERS
LEE PENSON
STEVE COX

NICK TOWNDROW
DANIEL CLARKE
STUART ROBINSON
DAVE BARBARA

""COOPER TUNNEL FUN"
Stage factored to 110 points; Comstock scoring

Div A

OFrP>P>P=Z00=EZT000=EE=EZPPPrP=E2r===000>r2r>r>r0>r0>r00>r00>P>rP=Z>00>>»NMNNO>»P>PO00O0

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21

B

eNoooNoooojololoooloolololololooolololoojoooololololololoolooloololoNolojoloNoloNoNeNe)

C

cNeooNoNoNoloNooololooloololololoNoNoloN ool oNololoNoN ool oololoNoolooNooNoloNolol o oo oo NoNe)

w)

eNoooNoNoNooololoooloololololoNoloolololoolooloNololololololoolooloololoNolololoNoloNoNoNe)

Pen

I\JOOOOI—‘OOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOI\JOOOISOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Time

24 .
-49
30.
31.
34.
35.
36.
.40

29

37

37.
38.
39.
40.
40.
41.
42 .
44 .
44 .
45.
45.
46.
48.
49.
.46
49.
50.
44 .
51.
53.
53.
41.
54.
55.
56.
57.
57.
-40
.48
59.
60.
60.
62.
54.
62.
63.
65.
66.
60.
67.
67 .
68.
69.
54.

49

57
59

36

34
16
51
92
64

90
55
14
17
69
22
92
02
11
19
88
10
03
02

77
99
50
56
21
74
70
58
24
76
19
29

74
31
53
71
23
89
80
26
29
83
60
61
03
18
28

Score

110

88

68

65
62

58

52

50

49.
49.
.09
48.
47.
46.
46.
46.
.05
44 .
.43
44 .
42.
42.
.60
-00
.06
.42
.04
39.
39.
.38
38.
38.

49

45

44

42
42
41
40
40

39

.00
90.
.31
85.
77 .
74 .
73.
71.
70.
69.

86

99
64
59
13
64
70
50

.46
66.
65.
.00
.43
60.
60.
59.
.40
58.
55.
54.
54.
53.
52.
-00
51.
.35

70
85

87
74
29

12
79
66
17
83
55

97

86
65

50
20
85
77
68

85
26

73
67

63
63

73
14



53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

14
21
74
75
56
55
27
83
84
57

91
90
54
15
13
12
81
76
65
79
52
34
35
36
88
31
64
28

10
80

22

BRUCE GOULD
ADAM McCANN
ANDY McCRACKEN
STEVE PROBERT
IAN SMEDLEY
CHRIS BLACKLER
RICHARD DARE
DAVE WELLARD
TOBY BULLEN
JOHN HARVEY
STUART GREEN
STUART HODGES
BRUCE PERRY
JOHN HILL
MARION HARDING
JO KEHOE

DAVE KEHOE
DAVE GUPPY
STEVE DENTON
MAX HOSKINS
ROBBIE PIKE

GEORGE GRANYCOME

JAMES FRENCH
HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
TONY HALL
ANTHONY DICKEY
MIKE PEARCE
JIM DARE
PATRICK GREEN
STEVE COE
ANTHONY GODDEN
MIKE BALL

MARK SIENESI

EOEZIPEZPEZEZ=ZZPEZIPEZTPOPEI2I>PIPPOEZI>P>POP>PEZO>P>TIP>

21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
19
22
20
20
22
21

ejoeoooloolooloojoololojloololololololooloojooNoNoNoNel
ejoooolooloolooloolololoololololoololololololoNoNoNoNel

o

[eNe)

o

BgogoOOOOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOOOOI—‘l—‘OOOI\)

N O
o

80

56.
73.
73.
75.
71.
72.
80.
81.
81.
81.
83.
83.
-89
93.
94 .
96.
83.
96.
97.
102.
103.
106.
106.
116.
121.
78.
146.
97.
121.
170.
137.
62.

84

10
29
92
54
61
84
99
03
04
30
18
58

64
67
00
54
88
37
27
84
20
59
70
24
75
26
56
33
77
26
50

36.
36.
36.
.47
.01
.44
.08
.06
.06
32.
32.
-06
31.
28.
-30
27.
27.
27.
.51
26.
25.
25.
25.
22.
22.
20.
.32
.47
-06

35
34
33
33
33
33

32

28

27

18
17
16

15.
.08
.89
.00
.00

15

90
56
25

95
21

56
61

91
70
65

20
80
23
13
96
10
10

69



Pos No.

©CONOUAWNE

45
47
44
19
37
40
71
72
16
82
58
67
46
89
63

42

86

59
87
48
51
22
62
53
17
50
78
32
77
73
91
41

29
66

N =

14
49

43
38
18
69
26
11
27
30
60
21

65
52
55
74
76
80
79

83
56
75
33
84
85
15
81
64
57

20
13
88
12
31
10
34
54
28
35
36

Overall

Name

SAM CRANE

JON AXE

BEN DUCKER
STUART SAUNDERS
CLIVE GAMLIN
CANSH POPE
OLLIE BLOOMFIELD
JON JENNINGS
IAIN GUY

JOHN ELLIS
DARREN LEWIS
JAMES HARRIS
JAY PALMONES
ANDY KENWOOD
RONNIE LEWIS
RUSSELL HICKS
ROB CAPOLONGO
ROB JONES

JOHN ELLIS
RICHARD MORGAN
ALEX FLORENCE
TIM WARD

ROBIN LEE
DANNY KEET

JON HOLLOWAY
MARK SIENESI
LEE BOWDITCH
GRAHAM HILL
ADAM EDWARDS
NEIL SMITH
SCOTT JEWERS
MARK HARRIS
PETER MATTHEWS
NICK TOWNDROW
STUART HODGES
MATT DOWNES
ROB CHIDWICK
SIMON BLACK
PAUL COURTNEY
MIKE BALL

DAVE WHITE
BRUCE GOULD
LEE PENSON
GREG DIXON-SMITH
JON RABBETS
ANTHONY WENGER
TIM WEAVER
WENDY THOMAS
STEVE COX

DAVE BARBARA
RICHARD DARE
LEE SANDFORD
HOWARD ROBERTS
ADAM McCANN
STEVE JUGG

MAX HOSKINS
GEORGE GRANYCOME
CHRIS BLACKLER
ANDY McCRACKEN
STEVE DENTON
ANTHONY GODDEN
ROBBIE PIKE
STUART GREEN
DAVE WELLARD
IAN SMEDLEY
STEVE PROBERT
STUART ROBINSON
TOBY BULLEN
RICHARD MORGAN
MARION HARDING
DAVE GUPPY
MIKE PEARCE
JOHN HARVEY
BRUCE PERRY
DANIEL CLARKE
JO KEHOE

TONY HALL

DAVE KEHOE
ANTHONY DICKEY
STEVE COE
JAMES FRENCH
JOHN HILL

JIM DARE

HARRY GRIST
DANNY BUCKLEY
PATRICK GREEN

Div MemNo

ZEPEZPPPPPIPEIPPLIPPI=ZZO0OPPPIIPEIPIP>PPOZTO0OOPPPZOZTPOPPOOPO0OO0OPEZ2PPOPOZTOZETOZTOZTZTOOPPNIZIZ>I>»PPOO00>PONZII>»POOP>»PO0O0>»O

[ejeololoojoloNoJoleoojojoojojoloNolojoNojooNolooojolooojloojolooloooooojoolooolojoooooloJoojolojoloo oo ojoloNololojoNolooNojlooJooloNoloo oo o)

Cal

Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major
Major

Score

775.
717.
705.
635.
615.
615.
598.
593.
583.
571.
546.
546.
535.
530.
528.
508.
503.
500.
496.
488.
487.
475.
465.
461.
451.
448.
443.
443.
440.
422.
419.
415.
408.
408.
404.
400.
395.
394.
391.
391.
385.
377.
375.
373.
369.
357.
355.
349.
343.
335.
333.
330.
320.
313.
311.
300.
296.
292.
290.
280.
279.
277.
269.
269.
264.
263.
262.
262.
262.
252.
249.
247.
246.
231.
227.
220.
193.
186.
186.
178.
177.
176.
162.
154.
151.

88.

Results including

Grade
%

100.00
92.45
90.90
81.96
79.36
79.34
77.14
76.53
75.21
73.60
70.48
70.45
68.96
68.36
68.09
65.53
64.83
64.57
63.98
63.02
62.77
61.22
60.00
59.47
58.18
57.83
57.15
57.11
56.81
54.48
54.09
53.49
52.62
52.59
52.15
51.65
51.01
50.90
50.51
50.40
49.67
48.67
48.34
48.16
47.64
46.12
45.88
45.10
44.32
43.28
42.98
42.65
41.31
40.42
40.16
38.70
38.20
37.72
37.43
36.11
36.05
35.83
34.72
34.69
34.08
33.90
33.89
33.85
33.81
32.48
32.14
31.85
31.70
29.87
29.36
28.40
25.00
24.10
24.07
22.96
22.81
22.81
20.88
19.95
19.50
11.39

All divisions

Stage

32.23
33.52
35.00
32.01
28.14
34.01
28.32
32.12
29.27
33.76
27.56
24.93
26.89
23.56
29.12
29.33
26.01
29.58
14.13
24.60
26.94
29.81
19.55
23.86
23.96
23.20
10.36
19.71
22.60
23.46
20.40
23.07
22.76
22.67
18.88
18.89
28.88
20.83
17.32
18.80
17.94
25.65
22.80
21.66
20.02
23.56
20.54
22.54
29.71
23.26
12.85
14.62
20.03
18.05
19.47
16.16
12.35
18.02
16.78
17.66

8.72
12.15
13.15
16.69
14.23
13.58
20.55
14.26

3.17

6.32
16.75
20.36

4.76
19.34
20.34
11.45
10.25
14.69

9.95
10.93
11.16
16.88

5.95

8.68

7.03

6.35

Stage
3

126.

Stage

105.00
73.61
83.31
70.86
63.92
68.01
63.86
59.60
66.52
60.50
71.22
56.67
42.92
63.78
67.03
64.05
75.05
73.02
67.85
62.87
56.48
54.02
68.70
57.52
56.72
77.21
53.21
44 .67
54.35
53.39
40.19
45.33
54.15
34.03
64.07
54.31
46.27
50.63
46.37
32.07
37.49
49.40
55.57
33.19
44 .46
39.25
50.65
30.82
30.88
26.17
34.91
40.05
30.00
30.42

2.22
27.68
32.13
28.58
36.50
33.85
34.86
18.38
31.14
40.68
27.32
29.37
29.49
24.43
30.55
25.49
27.20
37.02
44.96
31.62
19.30
24.33
24.34
20.68
22.23
24.64
17.64
21.64
20.68
19.22
21.05

6.85

with Stage Scores

Stage
6

50.00
42.22
39.04
36.67
36.49
20.46
27.66
35.62
29.05
41.48
33.10
25.51
31.56
36.77
22.70
16.35
25.35
25.58
24.27
15.53
31.91
14.78
17.24
23.98
25.02
16.20
24.95
24.31
25.46
26.81
22.09
24.86
28.35
30.25
17.67
18.55
18.18
24.35
23.41
30.74
24.46
13.80
27.66
19.83
24.33
14.57
28.52
14.96
17.80
18.17
16.58
25.40

9.21
18.30
15.53
10.40
16.46
14.12
17.24
10.14
16.38
16.11
12.34
15.05
17.63
18.56
10.82

8.10
12.23
17.67
11.03
10.21

0.00
21.42
10.63
18.81
11.69

9.89
17.27
21.88
13.41

7.36

7.01

8.02

9.17

6.14

Stage

101.65
130.00
107.19
89.29
99.33
127.44
97.23
86.27
95.82
83.14
111.35
84.64
109.15
100.35
83.00
98.74
80.94
82.99
75.27
67.68
73.26
60.41
78.95
55.17
75.63
92.07
97.01
72.26
80.59
59.35
65.61
76.35
32.85
67.86
62.71
73.73
71.03
60.34
61.88
81.34
55.37
56.93
48.96
79.37
59.77
70.01
40.04
67.01
48.64
48.18
50.05
54.27
52.52
61.98
52.98
41.42
55.67
56.00
39.41
43.95
52.41
43.83
45.68
48.44
37.98
45.19
50.73
55.61
45.39
43.54
36.65
37.49
50.14
38.87
36.63
31.51
31.07
42.39
37.11
23.33
24.19
34.77
33.99
29.79
30.19
16.00

Stage
9

110.00
92.91
87.61
83.51
64.90
84.85
84.78
95.76
66.34
82.76
81.81
60.14
81.81
61.94
84.48
67.52
60.90
73.03
61.26
53.59
67.22
67.52
74.88
71.79
60.00
75.33
73.92
63.83
55.54
51.37
66.03
50.36
46.25
34.57
53.32
44.00
39.32
60.70
49.54
63.81
57.16
46.40
56.47
51.50
34.89
40.91
52.85
47.06
44.72
61.19
45.35
22.81
48.00
47.02
43.13
57.37
36.04
53.78
42.81
47.55
38.78
42.50
29.98
41.84
28.71
30.01
30.35
34.24
40.81
29.27
35.30
31.47
36.76
36.11
39.67
35.20
22.04
25.16
28.58
26.07
30.70
24.04
22.75
22.52
22.60
15.40

Stage
10

110.00
85.99
88.31
60.74
60.87
90.86
66.70
77.64
65.00
71.64
49.65
62.43
52.55
68.46
55.79
65.85
58.40
70.70
53.83
73.13
50.35
69.50
58.12
54.17
41.06

0.00
42.67
47.20
59.29
44 .26
40.42
46.85
49.09
39.63
32.06
52.00
46.77
42.73
51.97

0.00
48.50
36.90
40.04
74.59
54.66
49.86
42.60
45.05
39.63
38.14
33.08
4485
44 .43
36.56
42.00
26.20
25.23
33.44
36.25
27.51

3.89
25.80
32.21
33.06
34.01
35.47
38.73
33.06
46.68
28.30
27.65
17.47
32.95
31.56
39.38
27.91
20.10
27.70
18.32
15.08
25.13
28.61
16.06
22.96
22.10
15.69



